
Candidates Disclosure of Campaign Contributions and Expenses

Election 2021

Candidate Position Contributions Expenses
Surplus 

(Deficit)

Sheldon Joseph DAY 

CHIEF Mayor $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Blaine E. HYGGEN Mayor $119,832.35 $119,805.50 $26.85

Gary L. KLASSEN Mayor $5,275.00 $5,876.62 ($601.62)

Bridget MEARNS Mayor $46,420.00 $46,022.63 $397.37

Kolton (the Maniac) 

MENZAK Mayor $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Stephen MOGDAN Mayor $19,122.81 $19,122.81 $0.00

Kelti (Kel) BAIRD Councillor $3,237.40 $3,133.28 $104.12

Marissa BLACK Councillor $1,968.72 $1,968.72 $0.00

Mark CAMPBELL Councillor $500.00 $500.00 $0.00

Jeff CARLSON Councillor $2,007.53 $2,007.53 $0.00

Ben CHRISTENSEN Councillor $310.00 $310.00 $0.00

Belinda CROWSON Councillor $1,750.00 $1,750.00 $0.00

Rajko DODIC Councillor $10,200.00 $9,844.20 $355.80

Rufa DORIA Councillor $8,481.93 $8,481.93 $0.00

Jerry FIRTH Councillor $1,529.26 $1,527.29 $1.97

Bill GINTHER Councillor $5,169.86 $5,169.86 $0.00

Zachary HAMPTON Councillor $1,679.67 $1,602.31 $77.36

Dale P. LEIER Councillor $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $0.00

Ryan LEPKO Councillor $437.55 $437.55 $0.00

Darcy LOGAN Councillor $3,384.00 $3,384.00 $0.00

Shelby J. MACLEOD Councillor $2,110.00 $2,110.00 $0.00

Bernard (Bernie) 

MBONIHANKUYE
Councillor

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

John MIDDLETON‐HOPE Councillor $8,646.60 $8,646.60 $0.00

Nick PALADINO Councillor $3,733.97 $3,733.97 $0.00

Ryan PARKER Councillor $8,946.87 $8,946.87 $0.00

Harold (Harold!) 

PEREVERSEFF
Councillor

$1,864.51 $1,864.51 $0.00

Michael PETRAKIS Councillor $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Jennifer (Jenn) PROSSER Councillor $18,753.55 $18,753.55 $0.00

Chris ROWLEY Councillor $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Wally SCHENK Councillor $4,877.77 $4,877.77 $0.00

Jenn SCHMIDT‐REMPEL Councillor $11,725.60 $11,725.60 $0.00

Suketu SHAH Councillor $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $0.00

Boyd THOMAS Councillor $2,734.49 $2,734.49 $0.00

Tim VANDERBEEK Councillor $3,614.24 $3,614.24 $0.00

Robin Ryan WALKER Councillor $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Bradley L. WHALEN Councillor $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Davey WIGGERS Councillor $545.00 $480.00 $65.00

Ryan WOLFE Councillor $9,967.53 $9,967.53 $0.00

Councillor

Mayor



Candidates Disclosure of Campaign Contributions and Expenses

Election 2021

Candidate Position Contributions Expenses
Surplus 

(Deficit)

Andrea ANDREACHUK Public School $433.13 $433.13 $0.00

Brooke CULLEY Public School $756.79 $756.79 $0.00

Tyler DEMERS Public School $605.38 $605.38 $0.00

David GURR Public School $3,516.95 $3,516.95 $0.00

Jeff HILL Public School $2,540.00 $2,449.25 $90.75

Henry Ross JACOBS Public School $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Kristina LARKIN Public School $2,763.66 $2,763.66 $0.00

Daniel (Dan) LEIS Public School $1,281.04 $1,281.04 $0.00

Christine LIGHT Public School $1,923.50 $1,923.50 $0.00

David LOW Public School $707.75 $707.75 $0.00

Vic MENSCH Public School $1,388.32 $1,388.32 $0.00

Allison PURCELL Public School $1,806.13 $1,806.13 $0.00

Joanne SILJAK Public School $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Locke SPENCER Public School $90.00 $90.00 $0.00

Genny STEED Public School $2,766.63 $2,766.63 $0.00

Craig H. WHITEHEAD Public School $722.14 $722.14 $0.00

Frances COTE Ward 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Tricia DOHERTY Ward 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Linda ELLEFSON Ward 2 $722.41 $722.41 $0.00

Roisin GIBB Ward 2 $250.00 $250.00 $0.00

Bryan KRANZLER Ward 2 $838.95 $838.95 $0.00

Keith MCDONALD Ward 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Carmen P. 

MOMBOURQUETTE
Ward 2

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Bob SPITZIG Ward 2 $572.25 $572.25 $0.00

Cheralan O'DONNELL Ward 3 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Bart DENIE Ward 4 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Blake DOLAN Ward 4 $50.00 $0.00 $50.00

Thomas MACHACEK Ward 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Holy Sprit Roman Catholic Separate School Division

Lethbridge School Division



         FORM 26  

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
Local Authorities Election Act 

 (Sections 147.3, 147.4) 

LOCAL JURISDICTION:    CITY OF LETHBRIDGE, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

Full Name of Candidate:   Sheldon Joseph Day Chief 

Candidate’s Mailing Address:    , Alberta  

Postal Code:   

This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document. 

Pre‐Campaign Period Revenue 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Pre‐Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000)       $  

2. Pre‐Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000)       $  

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less       $  

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater,
together with the contributor’s name and address (attach listing and amount)           $

NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions.

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned   $ 

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 – 3)   $ zero 

OTHER SOURCES:  

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate’s own funds   $ 

6. Total net amount received from fund‐raising functions   $ 

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate’s previous election campaign   $ 

8. Total amount of other revenue   $ 

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8)   $ 

10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9)   $  aero 

Campaign Period Expenditures 
1. Campaign Period Expenses Paid $      Unpaid  $     TOTAL     $  aero 

he Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 
Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
(deduct line 11 from line 10)      $  

ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 
This  is  to certify  that  to  the best of my knowledge,  this document and all attachments accurately reflect  the  information required 
under section 147.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act. 

  Sheldon Joseph Day Chief November 18, 2021 
Signature of Candidate   Date  

Forward the signed original of this document to the Office of the City Clerk, City of Lethbridge, 2nd Floor, City Hall, 910 – 4 Avenue 
South, Lethbridge Alberta  T1J 0P6 on or before March 1, 2022.   

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FALSE STATEMENT 

CITY OF 

~ 



CITY OF 

FORM 26 

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
Local Authorities Election Act 

(Sections 147.3, 147.4) 

LOCAL JURISDICTION: CITY OF LETHBRIDGE, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

Full Name of Candidate: Blaine E. Hyggen 

Candidate's Mailing Address: 

This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document. 

Pre-Campaign Period Revenue 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Pre-Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000)

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000)

Campaign Period Revenue 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $SO.OD or less

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater,
together with the contributor's name and address (attach listing and amount)

NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions.

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 - 3)

OTHER SOURCES: 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate's own funds

6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions

$ 

$ 

25.00 

4.00 

$ 385.00 

$ 113,985.00 

$ 0 

$ 114,370.00 

$ 5,462.35 

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign $ 

8. Total amount of other revenue $ 

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8)

10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9)

Campaign Period Expenditures 

1. Campaign Period Expenses Paid $ 119,805.50 Unpaid $ 

The Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 

Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 

1. (deduct line 11 from line 10)

NDIDATE 

0 

$ 5,462.35 

$ 119,832.35 

TOTAL $ 119,805.50 

$ 26.85 

t to the best of my knowledge, this document and all attachments accurately reflect the information required 

.4 o the Local Authorities Election Act.

Date 

Forward the signed original of this document to the Office of the City Clerk, City of Leth bridge, 2nd Floor, City Hall, 910 - 4 Avenue 

South, Lethbridge Alberta T1J OP6 on or before March 1, 2022. 



$50.01 or more 
Name Address Amount 

Brad Kirk $ 5,000.00 
Veronique Jia Wu $ 5,000.00 
Emma Goerzen Sine $ 100.00 
Lyal Sakamoto $ 200.00 
Tony Van Leu ken $ 250.00 
Barry Stannard $ 100.00 
Kirsten Jones $ 100.00 
Doug Paisley $ 1,000.00 
Wayne Gallant $ 5,000.00 
Rob Flextcher $ 2,500.00 

Layne Whipple $ 5,000.00 
Michael Vercillo $ 100.00 
Harvie Robert $ 250.00 
Kevin Walker $ 250.00 
Michael Mikado $ 5,000.00 
Andrey Levin $ 500.00 
Laurie Hacker $ 100.00 
Jarret Hoffmann $ 1,000.00 
Robert Groeneboom $ 250.00 
Daryn Wenaas $ 200.00 

Morry Hunt l $ 100.00 
Blayne J anssens $ 250.00 
Ron Sakamoto $ 5,000.00 
Bruce Gaits $ 2,500.00 
Lonny Hoy $ 5,000.00 
Edward Vanee $ 500.00 
Jacob Hansell $ 200.00 
Douglas Bergen $ 250.00 
Frank Klassen $ 500.00 
David Gowlland $ 100.00 
Jessica Sakamoto $ 100.00 
Larry Konopski $ 500.00 
Robert Mccutcheon $ 100.00 
Champak Morzaria $ 245.00 
Violet Meekma $ 200.00 
Gwen Chadsey $ 100.00 
Del I Mathews $ 500.00 

Robin James $ 500.00 
Anjon Chowdhury $ 100.00 

Doug Mereska $ 300.00 

Christine Lewington EO $ 500.00 

Cindy Veluw $ 250.00 

Valerie Gunnlaugson $ 5,000.00 

Shi I pa Stocker $ 245.00 

Kevin Ronan $ 245.00 

Randy Vanee $ 1,000.00 



Brent McDowell $ 400.00 

Lori Degenstein $ 250.00 

Shelly Hamilton $ 1,000.00 

Ernst Howe $ 400.00 

Jonas&Evelyn Arnoldussen $ 1,500.00 

Clarence Arnoldussen $ 1,000.00 

nm Rollingson $ 500.00 

Mark Switzer $ 200.00 

Dean Maruyama $ 200.00 

Paul McDonald $ 1,000.00 

James Chymboryk $ 100.00 

Auke Elzinga $ 400.00 

VickyVanden Hoek $ 400.00 

Reg Wamboldt $ 500.00 

Pat Reynolds $ 100.00 

Darrell Alexander $ 200.00 

Jason Belcourt $ 5,000.00 

Bill Reddick $ 5,000.00 

Jennie Low $ 100.00 

Mike Davis $ 1,500.00 

Ruben Tams $ 2,000.00 

Frances Wallace $ 100.00 

Dean Plausteiner $ 500.00 

Brian Lachance $ 5,000.00 

Barry Marquardson $ 250.00 

Paul Arthur $ 100.00 

Ross Morrell $ 1,000.00 

Susan Smienk $ 100.00 

Mark Slingerland $ 250.00 

Tom Wickersham $ 200.00 

John Davies $ 5,000.00 

Geoff Cox $ 250.00 

Robert Baker $ 5,000.00 

Harry Gross $ 5,000.00 

Randi Gross $ 5,000.00 

John Ross $ 5,000.00 

Rose Rossi $ 200.00 

Max Gibb $ 400.00 

Randy Dunlop $ 2,500.00 

Ron Hierath $ 0.00 

Expenses 
TV/Radio/Newspaper/Social Media/AdvertisingAgency $ 68,737.73 

Operational $ 19,934.89 

Software/Web Hosting $ 2,442.26 

Sign age/Literature $ 28,690.62 

$ 119,805.50 



:.....ii---------

WG 
CHARTERED 

PROFESSIONAL 

ACCOUNTANTS 

An association for the practice of Chartered Professional Accountancy* 

*Belcourt Reddick Professional Corporation, Chartered Professional Accountants

*Shawn Cook Professional Corporation, Chartered Professional Accountants

1210 36
th 

Street North, Lethbridge, AB TlH 5H8 Phone 403-327-6100 

INDEPENDENT PRACTITIONER'S REVIEW ENGAGEMENT REPORT 

To the Blaine E. Hyggen Campaign 

We have reviewed the accompanying Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement of candidate Blaine 
E. Hyggen for the period ended December 31, 2021.

Candidate's Responsibility for the Financial Information 

The candidate is responsible for the preparation and fair presentation of the financial information, and for such 
internal control as the candidate determines is necessary to enable the preparation of the financial information is free 
from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error. 

Practitioner's Responsibility 

Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the accompanying financial information based on our review. We 
conducted our review in accordance with Canadian generally accepted standards for review engagements, which 
require us to comply with relevant ethical requirements. 

A review of the financial infonnation in accordance with Canadian generally accepted standards for review 
engagements is a limited assurance engagement. The practitioner performs procedures, primarily consisting of 
making inquiries of the candidate, as appropriate, applying analytical procedures, and evaluating the evidence 
obtained. 

The procedures performed in a review are substantially Jess in extent than, and vary in nature from, those performed 
in an audit conducted in accordance with Canadian generally accepted auditing standards. Accordingly, we do not 
express an audit opinion on this financial information. 

Conclusion 

Based on our review, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the financial infonnation does 
not present fairly, in all material respects, the Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement of candidate 
Blaine E. Hyggen for the period ended December 31, 2021 

Lethbridge, Alberta 
March 1, 2022 

Belcourt Redd/ck 
?r-�lonal C-Orpora&lon 

Chartered Professional Accountants 



FORM26
campaign Disclosure statement and Fi11a11dal Statement

Local Authorities Election Act 

(Sections 147.3, 147.4) 
LOCAL JURISDICTION: CITY Ol)fTHBRIDGE, PROVINCE o/j ALBERTA 

/ ; 

Full Name of Candidate: l.?61..:::CY' 1.., /Z. ff_,�y � l,{i!Jo.,,;s [: e � __ 

Candidate's Mailing Address: 6, e- /J�/2 4.,_-} ;b t <b:e., ,Alberta

Postal Code:·

This form, Including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document.
Pre-Campaign Period Revenue

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Pre-Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000)

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000)

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less

$, ______ _ 

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater, 
together with the contributor's name and address (attach listing and amount) $ �9.i1� pf 

_.::...::..,,.__ _ ____;:;___ 

NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, Include all money and valued personal property, real property or servlce contributions. 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 - 3}

OTHER SOURCES:

5, Total amount contributed out of candidate's own funds

6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign

8. Total amount of other revenue

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8)

10. Total Campaign Period Revenue {add lines 4 and 9)

Campaign Period Expenditures 
1. Campaign Period Expenses Paid $ 4; f7t,, 

6 
!paid $. __ _ TOTAL

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ � 

$ 

$ 

he Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. _ / 
Campaign Period Surplus (Deficlt) 

J 
12. r ....., / 1 9 � 

{deduct line 11 from line 10)
�,r, /(/(l,r�e- .e {) 

$ 0 (] /,,-

ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 
(/- f/ f tf.!_ ffl/J � /h:;¥ c.4 

This is to certify that to the best of my knowledge, this document and all attachments accurately reflect the information required 
under section,,1ji7.4 of th; Lyc1JAuthorities Election Act. • 1

_??' � X�c-a{rv r!f q;KA I l cf� 
SignatureofCa�e Dat ' 

Forward the signed original of this document to the Office of the City Clerk, City of Lethbridge, 2nd Floor, City Hall, 910 - 4 Avenue 
South, Lethbridge Alberta TlJ OP6 on or before March 1, 2022. 

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FALSE STATEMENT 



Note: 
.... 

The personal information on thls form is being collected to support the administrative requirements ofthe local authorities 
· · electkin process and is authorized under section 147.4 of the Local Authorities Election Ad. The personal information will be

.. .. -managed iri compliance with Sedfori--33(c)of theFi-eedorri ofTrif
o

rmation and Protection of Prlvaci/ Ad. lf you have any questions 
. about the collection, contact Bonnie Hilford, Returning Officer, Phone 403-320-4083 or visit the Office of theCity Clerk in City Hall at 
910-4th Avenue South, Leth bridge, Alberta, TlJ 0P6.

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS with contributions of $50.01 or greater 

NAME 

(p (i-h( t< Lµ.-; J $ C nl 
J<��� 411-11b 

nl"1 ,ti /ll;hv 
t.&d v./o-"i-11 e- '/r,(11,- J 
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V<-

*Attach as many copies as required

ADDRESS 

,:. _

AMOUNT 
--
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CrrvoP 

FORM 26 

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
Loco/ Authorities Election Act 

(Sections 147.3, 147.4) 
LOCAL JURISDICTION: CITY OF LETH BRIDGE, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

Full Name of candidate: Bridget Mearns 
__ ......... _____________________________

Candidate's Mailing Address: 

This form, including any contributor information from line 2, Is a public document. 
Pre-Campaign Period Revenue 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Pre-Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000)

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000)

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater,
together with the contributor's name and address (attach listing and amount) 

Postal Code: 

sO 

s 850.00 

$40,570 

NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions. 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 - 3)

OTHER SOURCES: 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate's own funds

6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions

$41,420 

$5,000.00 

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign

8. Total amount of other revenue

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8)

10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9)

Campaign Period Expenditures 
1. Campaign Period Expenses Paid s46,022.63 Unpaid $_0 __ _ 

he Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 
Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
(deduct line 11 from line 10) 

ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 

$ 

$5,000.00 

$46,420.00 

TOTAL $46,022.63 

$397.37 

, Alberta 

This is to certify that to the best of my knowledge, this document and all attachments accurately reflect the information required 
under section 147.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act.

6\LtU21el fl!kM lt/4:: _Fe_b_. 2_5,_2_02_2 ____ _ 
Signature of Candidate Date 

Forward the signed original of this document to the Office of the City Clerk, City of lethbridge, 2 nd Floor, City Hall, 910 - 4 Avenue 
South, Lethbridge Alberta TlJ OP6 on or before March 1, 2022. 

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FALSE STATEMENT 



MEARNS FOR MAYOR - DONATIONS 

NAME ADDRESS City P/C AMOUNT 

Alan Caldwell $100.00 

Alan Siaroff $200.00 

Andre Royer $250.00 

Brad Kirk $500.00 

Brent Nunweiler $250.00 

Bridget Mearns $5,000.00 

Bridget Pastoor $5,000.00 

Chelsie Grenier $250.00 

Cheryl Bradley $250.00 

Colin Moreland $1,000.00 

Colleen Quintal $250.00 

Darwyn Ross $250.00 

Dayna Daniels $100.00 

Deanna Shade $620.00 

Deborah Williams $500.00 

Dennis Jobe $100.00 

Doug Hegland $100.00 

Edith Valle $250.00 

Eileen Peta $100.00 

Erin Phillips $150.00 

Esther Lambert $100.00 

Florence Christophers $2,500.00 

Frederick Lee $2,100.00 

Grace Lommerts $2,000.00 

Harald Bettger $500.00 

Herman Elfring $100.00 

Jacqueline Preyde $100.00 

Jan Newberry $100.00 

Jean Greer McCarthy $500.00 

Joan Adams $500.00 

Jo-Lynn Ajtai $100.00 

Joop Lommerts $250.00 

Karen Raphael $100.00 

Kay Greer $100.00 

Kirk Mearns $4,000.00 

Knud Petersen $500.00 

Krysty Thomas $100.00 

Leslie Stitt $250.00 

Lillian Foster $500.00 

Linda Stromsmoe $250.00 

Lisa Lambert $45_0.00 

Lori Westerson $100.00 

Lynn Kennedy $100.00 

Melanie Gowland $100.00 



Michael Brennan $4,000.00 

Mike Spencer $1,000.00 

Noella Piquette $200.00 

Patti Pharo $100.00 

Petra Debow $100.00 

Richard Buck $500.00 

Richard Chevrier $300.00 

Robb & Lindsay Engen $250.00 

Robert MacKinnon $200.00 

Robin Hood $250.00 

Shannon Spenceley $500.00 

Shelagh Pastoor $3,500.00 

Stacey Jobe $100.00 

Stephen Amonson $500.00 

Sue Oguchi $250.00 

Susan Burrows Johnson $200.00 

Tracy McNab $250.00 

Trent Purvis $250.00 

Trish Perverseff $500.00 

Usman Jutt $1,000.00 

Val Lowen $1,000.00 

$45,570.00 



BRIDGET FOR MAYOR - EXPENSES 

VENDOR ITEMS TOTAL 

BBY MARKETPLACE VIDEO EQUIPMENT $166.93 

BELL MEDIA TV ADS - CTV $3,396.75 

CANADA POST DELIVERY $704.40 

CHLB/CJBZ ADS $3,273.90 

COMMERCIAL FACTORY AD PRODUCTION $1,520.50 

FACEBOOK ADS $3,075.00 

FRIESEN PLASTICS SIGNS $4,263.01 

GLOBAL TV ADS $2,103.92 

LA POWER SYSTEMS SIGNS $2,163.00 

LETHBRIDGE HERALD ADS $3,682.35 

LOGOS T-SHIRTS $382.20 

LONDON RD MEDIA WEB DESIGN/MARKETING $8,137.50 

LSCO ADS $779.42 

LUIGIS RESTAURANT VOLUNTEER SUPPORT $129.78 

NORDBRIDGE ADS $490.00 

PATTISON OUTDOOR BILLBOARD $1,102.50 

ROGERS RADIO ADS $3,895.50 

SAVE ON FOODS #6645 VOLUNTEER SUPPORT $173.49 

SOUTH COUNTRY CO-OP VOLUNTEER SUPPORT $211.58 

STRIPE CREDIT CARD FEES $498.20 

UPS STORE PRINTING $2,603.90 

VISTA RADIO ADS $3,043.95 

WIX.COM WEB HOSTING $224.85 

$46,022.63 



CiTYOP 

LOCAL JURISDICTION: CITY OF LETHBRIDGE, PROVINCE OF ALBE

FORM26 

1osure Statement and Financial Statement
Local Authorities Election Act 

(Sections 147.3, 147.4) 

Full Name of Candidate: _Ek1�o�A'.21Y02n!:'.L-�1Fl.��V _ _/,_cf<� 1.i?'6,.�l<�-- -;--------­
Candldate's Mailing Address: 

• Alberta 

al Code:

This form, lncludina any contributor Information from line 2, Is a public: document.

Pre-Campaign Period Revenue
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Pre-Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000)

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000)

Campaign Ptrfod Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater
together with the contributor's name and address (a ch listing and amount)

$, ___ __; __ 

$ 6 

s ___ u __ _ 

NOTE: For lines 1 and 2. include all money and valued personal pr rty, real property or service contributions. 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned $ 0 

4. NET CON'tRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 3) $ 0 

OTHER SOURCES: 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate's own funds $ Q 

6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions $ 
0 

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign $ (? 

8. Total amount of other revenue

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8)

10. Total campalen Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9)

Campaign Period Expenditures 
1. Campaign Period Expenses

$ 

$ 

$ c7 

$ __ 0 __ TOTAL -"-$ __ 0 ___ _

he candidate must attach an itemized expense report to tbtsform. 
campaign Period surplus (D ficit) 
(deduct line 11 from line 10) 

ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 
This is to certify that to the best of my knowledge, this docunie
under section 147.4 oft e Local Authorities Elect/on Act.

Forward the signed original of this document to the Office of 
South, Lethbrldge Alberta TlJ OP6 on or before March 1, 20 

$ rJ 

all attachments accurately reflect the information required 

erk. City of Lethbridge, 2nd Floor, City Hall. 910 - 4 Avenue



CITY OF 
FORM 26 

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
Local Authorities Election Act 

(Sections 147.3, 147.4) 

LOCAL JURISDICTION: CITY OF LETH BRIDGE, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

Full Name of Candidate: STEPHEN CRAIG WILLIAM MOGDAN 

Candidate's Mailing Address: 

This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document. 

Pre-Campaign Period Revenue 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Pre-Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000)

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000)

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater,
together with the contributor's name and address (attach listing and amount) 

$ __ �N�i�I ___ _ 

s Nil 

$ 210.00 

$ 17,802.97 

NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions. 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 - 3)

OTHER SOURCES: 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate's own funds

6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign

8. Total amount of other revenue

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8)

10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9)

Campaign Period Expenditures 
1. Campaign Period Expenses Paid $19,122.81 Unpaid $--'-

N=il�--

The Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 
Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 

(deduct line 11 from line 10) 

TOTAL 

$ Nil 

$ 18,012.97 

$ 1 109.84 

$ Nil 

$ Nil 

$ Nil 

$ Nil 

$ 18,012.97 

$ 19,122.81 

$ Nil 

the est of my knowledge, this document and all attachments accurately reflect the information required 

e L c!.!.J._Authorities Election Act. 

Date 

Forward the sig ed o iginal of this document to the Office of the City Clerk, City of Leth bridge, 2nd Floor, City Hall, 910 - 4 Avenue 

South, Lethbrid A erta TlJ OP6 on or before March 1, 2022. 

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FALSE STATEMENT 



Note: The personal information on this form is being collected to support the administrative requirements of the local authorities 

election process and is authorized under section 147.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act. The personal information will be 

managed in compliance with Section 33(c) of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. If you have any questions 

about the collection, contact Bonnie Hilford, Returning Officer, Phone 403-320-4083 or visit the Office of the City Clerk in City Hall at 

910 - 4th Avenue South, Lethbridge, Alberta, T1J OP6. 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS with contributions of $50.01 or greater 

NAME ADDRESS AMOUNT 

Maureen Ebel $250.00 

David & Siobhan Hughes $1,000.00 

Amanda Jensen $250.00 

Scott Crighton $1,000.00 

Gail Mogdan $500.00 

Michael Thompson $100.00 

Bev Herring $300.00 

Yvonne Barthel $100.00 

Tracy Hamilton $250.00 

Daniel Zadnik $105.00 

Ben Van Dyk $100.00 

Darren Adamson $200.00 

Loralee Burton $100.00 

Judith Philibert $100.00 

Brent Morris $500.00 

Kevin Kranzler $150.00 

Steve Osmond $100.00 

Kaylene Onofrychuk $100.00 

Donna Turnbull $100.00 

Dave Toth $500.00 

George Kuhl $100.00 

Randy Tremel $200.00 

Craig Yamamoto $200.00 

Steve & Carolyn Nikiforuk $5,000.00 

Timothy & Lois Hironaka $1,000.00 

Tim Meyer & Leanne Fortin $100.00 

Karla Pyrch $2,000.00 

Trevor Campbell $100.00 

Nigel McCarthy $500.00 

Lyal Sakamoto $100.00 

Jim Swanton $100.00 

Travis Bissett $300.00 

Colin Hirano $250.00 

*Attach as many copies as required



NAME ADDRESS AMOUNT 

Alison Strachan $500.00 

Robin Ray $100.00 

Bruce & Donna Tait $250.00 

Patricia Pharo $100.00 

Elaine Agema $500.00 

Preston Stevenson $250.00 

Heleen Jacobsen $150.00 

Peter Casurella $197.97 



Expenses 

Paid to Date Amount Description 

Inspire Marketing & Media 4.11.21 $ 525.00 Social media engagement 
Inspire Marketing & Media 5.11.21 $ 525.00 Social media engagement 
Inspire Marketing & Media 6.11.21 $ 525.00 Social media engagement 
Inspire Marketing & Media 8.24.21 $ 1,653.82 Lawn signs, printing, etc. 
Inspire Marketing & Media 8.24.21 $ 3,570.00 Banners 
Inspire Marketing & Media 9.11.21 $ 6,700.19 Ads, social media management, etc. 
Inspire Marketing & Media 8.11.21 $ 5,552.40 Social media, signage, google ads, etc. 

PayPal 7.17.21 $ 1.75 PayPal fee on donation - J. Foster 
PayPal 7.18.21 $ 3.35 PayPal fee on donation - D. Zadnik 
PayPal 7.19.21 $ 3.20 PayPal fee on donation - L. Burton 
PayPal 7.20.21 $ 14.80 PayPal fee on donation - B. Morris 
PayPal 7.26.21 $ 3.20 PayPal fee on donation - G. Kuhl 
PayPal 7.27.21 $ 6.10 PayPal fee on donation - C. Yamamoto 

RBC 8.02.21 $ 5.00 Service fee for campaign account 
RBC 9.01.21 $ 5.00 Service fee for campaign account 
RBC 10.01.21 $ 5.00 Service fee for campaign account 
RBC 11.01.21 $ 9.00 Service fees for campaign account 
RBC 12.01.21 $ 5.00 Service fee for campaign account 
RBC 1.04.22 $ 5.00 Service fee for campaign account 
RBC 2.01.22 $ 5.00 Service fee for campaign account 

$ 19,122.81 







Campaign Expenses

Photography 100.00$    

Printing Costs

Stickers 383.00$    

Posters 233.72$    

Canva Flyers 780.00$    

Buttons 373.00$    

Herald Ad 208.95$    

Branch Account Fees 36.00$    

Miscellaneous

Transportation 243.03$    

Campaign Props 28.71$    

Venue Rental 87.88$    

Campaign Party 158.99$    

Human Resources

Wages 500.00$    

Total 3,133.28$  



ClTYOF 

FORM 26 

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
Local Authorities Election Act 

(Sections 147.3, 147.4) 

LOCALJURISDICTION: CITY OF LETHBRIDGE, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

Full Name of Candidate: N\G\ '\ \'::f:ie\ b \C\CJ.t___

Candidate's Mailing Address: 

This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document. 

Pre-Campaign Period Revenue 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Pre-Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000)

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000)

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater,
together with the contributor's name and address (attach listing and amount) 

• Alberta

Postal Code: 

$ NIA 

$ N(A 

$ ZCffc 

$ \,\C:SJ
I:>

NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions. 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 - 3)

OTHER SOURCES: 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate's own funds

6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign

8. Total amount of other revenue

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8)

10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9)

Campaign Period Expenditures 
1. Campaign Period Expenses Unpaid $ 'tJ(I\ 

he Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 
Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
(deduct line 11 from line 10) 

ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ NJ/\ 

$ NIA 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

This s to certify that to the best of m knowledge, this document and all attachments accurately reflect the information required 

und uthoriti s Election Act. 

Date 

Forward the signed original o et1 nt to the Office of the City Clerk, City of Lethbridge, 2nd Floor, City Hall, 910 - 4 Avenue 

South, Lethbridge Alberta TlJ OP6 on or before March 1, 2022. 

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FALSE STATEMENT 



Note: The personal information on this form is being collected to support the administrative requirements of the local authorities
election process and is authorized under section 147.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act. The personal information will be 
managed in compliance with Section 33(c) of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. If you have any questions 
about the .collection, contact Bonnie Hilford, Returning Officer, Phone 403-320-4083 or visit the Office of the City Clerk in City Hall at 
910 - 4th Avenue South, Lethbridge, Alberta, TlJ 0P6. 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS with contributions of $50.01 or greater 

NAME ADDRESS AMOUNT 

,'ii A 7£\ 'rl 'fl P ) -t 1c fl emn Y'I 
��OD 

hl�C'.C\\ 'i\ �x--f_fmO.\'I �\CX)
C() 

P11 'N\t> \ n �t'C\\ �, f\ �\':))co 

\ I0\1'\'\ �\i\rot'rl �\Of)�. fo�ea

r\o\\lJ r \Ci\\ ru\\ \ �)2Cf)°
:::i

tlV\O\J.-\r �110.f\f> ,( 1\k-:/1:\ < \)c{'(') � 

*Attach as many copies as required



Marissa Black Expenses

LSCO Table Rental $75.00

Kopiko Printing stickers $210.00

West Coast Seeds seeds $228.61

West Coast Seeds seeds $95.75

Staples envelopes $93.84

Minuteman Press flyers $223.36

Minuteman Press flyers $281.56

Minuteman Press flyers $281.56

Minuteman Press signs $313.53

GoDaddy website $11.89

GoDaddy website $14.69

GoDaddy website $16.99

GoDaddy website $16.99

GoDaddy website $16.99

GoDaddy website $21.99

GoDaddy website $21.99

GoDaddy website $21.99

GoDaddy website $21.99

Total $1,968.72



Cr:rYOP 
FORM26 

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
local Authorities Ele,ct/cm Act 

(Sections 147.3, 147.4) 
LOCAL JURISDICTION: CITY OF LETHBRIDGE, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA

Full Name of Candidate: /Y\ PsR }( (!.. ft((Yl PB�LL
Candidate's Mailing Address: • Alberta

This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document.
Pre-campaign Period Revenue

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS:

1. Pre-Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000)

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000)

Campaign Period Revenue
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater, 
together with the contributor's name and address (attach listing and amount)

Postal Code:

s 

$ ___ _.._... ___ _

NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property. real property or service contributions. 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 - 3)

OTHER SOURCES:

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate's own funds

6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions

--

$

$
---

$

$ .----, 

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign $

8. Total amount of other revenue

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8)

10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9)

Campaign Period Expenditures 
1. Campaign Period Expenses Paid $ -§°(){)-1-'f' 

Unpaid $. ____

he Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form.
campaign Period Surplus (Deficit} 
(deduct line 11 from line 10)

ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE

$

$

$

TOTAL $ '&° ()0 'f]yi
.,__ ___;;,::....;:::;...;;. ___

$ --

This is to certify that to the best of my knowledge, this document and all attachments accurately reflect the information required 
under section 147.4 of the loco/ Authorities Election Act.

-[<lk:,ie!ea� 
Dat� 

1'!2;20.;l( 

t 

ard the signed original of this document to the Office of the City Clerk, City of Lethbridge. 2nd Floor, City Hall, 910 - 4 Avenue 
h, Lethbridge Alberta -T1J OPG on or before March 1. 2022. 

1T 1c: Aft.I ncccNr-c Tn <;IGN A FALSE STATEMENT 



Note: The personal information on this form is being collected to support the administrative requirements of the local authorities 
election process and is authorized under section 147.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act. The personal information will be 
managed in compliance with Section 33(c) of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. If you have any questions 
about the collection, contact Bonnie Hilford, Returning Officer, Phone 403-320-4083 or visit the Office of the City Cler� in City Hall at · 
910- 4th Avenue South, Lethbridge, Alberta, TlJ 0P6.

·-�-- . �-���tv'��� - =>. CA@f AIGN (0NTRIDl:lfl8Mrn coab lbaclUtiS $5U.u1 or greater 

NAME 

�{�A JC 

\ /If�?' £!. ,-,,.,.._,/JJ, 
... ;,, r I 

* Attach as many copies as required

ADDRESS AMOUNT 

<t1¥LJO <Ji" 
<Ji IIYJ CC



C1:rYOF 

FORM 26 

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
Loco/ Authorities Election Act 

(Sections 147.3, 147.4) 
LOCAL JURISDICTION: CITY OF LETHBRIDGE, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

:-r---: 
.... Cr.::- C /' /LO ; <.. r, J 

Full Name of Candidate: .::.J J:...-r" r Lf-1'1"-1// '-' ---'--'----'----'--------------------�-------

Candidate's Mailing Address: Alberta

• .Postal Code: I /t-

This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document. 

Pre-campaign Period Revenue 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Pre-Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000)

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000)

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater,
together with the contributor's name and address (attach listing and amount)

$ ¥ 
·-------

$ 

$ 

122--c:. (.fl) $_----'------
NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions.

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2- 3)

OTHER SOURCES: 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate's own funds

6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign

8. Total amount of other revenue

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8)

10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9)

Campaign P�riod Expenditures 
1. Campaign Period Expenses Paid s2oo].03 Unpaid $ A:r

he candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 
Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
(deduct line 11 from line 10) 

ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 

TOTAL 

$ � 

$ 12.25. av 

$ q. i l. §3

$ cf?".

$ 41

$ 41'

$ '1-Sl. 6 '6 

$ 2001. §?, 

$ 20P+.S'3

$ 

This is to certify that to the best of my knowledge, this document and all attachments accurately reflect the information required 
under section .4 of the loco/ Authorities Election Act. 

Date 1 

Forwa th signed original of this document to the Office of the City Clerk, City of Lethbridge, 2nd Floor, City Hall, 910 - 4 Avenue 
South, Lethbridge Alberta TlJ OPG on or before March 1, 2022. 

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FALSE STATEMENT 



Note: The personal information on this form is being collected to support the administrative requirements of the local authorities 
election process and is authorized under section 147.4 of the Loco/ Authorities Election Act. The personal information will be 
managed in compliance with Section 33(c) of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. If you have any questions 
about the collection, contact Bonnie Hilford, Returning Officer, Phone 403-320-4083 or visit the Office of the City Clerk in City Hall at 
910 - 4th Avenue South, Lethbridge, Alberta, TlJ 0P6. 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS with contributions of $50.01 or greater 

NAME ADDRESS AMOUNT 

.J;m tvf 0 Nttf_fu fo2,( o9 

I I I 

f<;J5e /(7) S 7 I 2.Po °"
I ,

Ml\...'i ki,bb '-f OD .lb 

* Attach as many copies as required



Expense Breakdown For Jeff Carlson

Print Advertising 557.28

Signage 526

Television 877

Phone 47.25

Total 2007.53



CITY OF 
FORM 26 

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
Local Authorities Election Act 

(Sections 147.3, 147.4) 

LOCAL JURISDICTION: CITY OF LETHBRIDGE, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

Full Name of Candidate: e� � (__ \--lQ.. \ S"'\· aj
....._
\£,.....,j 

Candidate's Mailing Address: . Alberta 

Postal Code: 

This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document. 

Pre-Campaign Period Revenue 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Pre-Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000)

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000)

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater,
together with the contributor's name and address (attach listing and amount)

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions. 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 - 3)

OTHER SOURCES: 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate's own funds

6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign

8. Total amount of other revenue

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8)

10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9)

Campaign Period Expenditures 
1. Campaign Period Expenses Paid"'"$ ___ _ Unpaid $ ___ _ 

he Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 
Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
{deduct line 11 from line 10) 

ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 

TOTAL 

Kl 
, �

Lfo\Q() 

$ 

$ Y:o. CD 

$ 

$ 

$ -;270.00 

$3\0,oO 

$ � ta.DQ 

$ 

This is to certify that to the best of my knowledge, this document and all attachments accurately reflect the information required 

under section 147.4 the oca/ Authorities Election Act.

Date 

Forward the signed original of this document to the Office of the City Clerk, City of Lethbridge, 2nd Floor, City Hall, 910 - 4 Avenue 

South, Lethbridge Alberta TlJ OP6 on or before March 1, 2022. 

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FALSE STATEMENT 



Signage 

Stationery 

Door hangers 

Website 

Social media 

Total Expenses 

$ 90.00 

$ 55.00 

$165.00 

$0 

$0 

$310.00 

Ben Christensen Election Expenses 



CITYOF 

FORM 26 

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
local Authorities Election Act 

(Sections 147.3, 147.4) 
LOCAL JURISDICTION: CITY OF LETHBRIDGE, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

Full Name of Candidate: _ _..8 __ e ___ \\ ..... 
1

0_d_o __ ..... A...&tl.._._.eoe_.... __ ....._.....;C:;;..©>:�.--)-SOD--......&....-________ _ 
Candidate's Mailing.-Add�ess: • Alberta

Postal Code: ,. 

This form, including any contributor information from line 2., is· a. public document. 
Pre-Ca�paign Period Revenue 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Pre-Carilpaign Period Contributions (':IP to a limit of $2,000)

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a llmit of $2,000)

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater,
together with the contributor's name and address (attach listing and amount)

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions. 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 - 3)

OTHER SOURCES: 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate's own funds

6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign

8. Total amount of other revenue

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8)

10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9)

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

" )  . ,  >:-

�

.B:' 

.Pr: 

�50, oo 

500, 00 

J2F 

750,0C) 

1000. 00 

�

�

�

/coo .. ro 

/75()_.0O 

campaign Period Expenditures 
1. Campaign Period Expenses Paid $ J 78),0C) Unpaid $ __ _ TOTAL $ /7!JQ.,0O 

he candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 
campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
(deduct line 11 from line 10)

ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 

$ 

This is to certify that to the best of my knowledge, this document and all attachments accurately reflect the information required 
under section 147 .4 of the local Authorities Election Act. 

��
Signature of Candidate 

Lf JJav.-ember 2021 
Date • 

Forward the signed original of this document to the Office of the City Clerk, City of Lethbridge, 2nd Floor, City Hall, 910 - 4 Avenue 
South, Lethbridge Alberta TlJ OP6 on or before March 1, 2022. 

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FALSE STATEMENT 



Note: The personal information on this form is being collected to support the administrative requirements of the local authorities 
election process and is authorized under section 147.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act. The personal information will be 
managed in compliance with Section 33(c) of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. If you have any questions 
about the collection, contact Bonnie Hilford, Returning Officer, Phone 403-320-4083 or visit the Office of the City Clerk in City Hall at 
910 - 4th Avenue South, Lethbridge, Alberta, TlJ OP6. 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBlJTl�NS. with contributions of $50.01 or greater 

NAME 

:r.'Ml �rd Slf'Pn ll.-r 
-r:a. l,,,iJ - .1( � -

.R::u·.b PhJ· J f ,·hs -
I 

Ma.,l h-t"hh 

12.nA.r- ,., -- • - • I 

. 

*Attach as many copies as required

l ,, ', . 

ADDRESS 

! "' ,· 

,. 

; 

,. 

v 
-

;; 

AMOUNT 

/00.01"'1 

} t!Y'J .. r)/\ 

':JtJO.t"Y) 

/1'11"1 .. ()1')



Itemized Expense Report for Belinda Crowson Campaign 2021 

1 October Lethbridge Herald advertisement 

Nord-Bridge magazine advertisement 

Lethbridge Herald advertisement, election book 

9 October Lethbridge Herald advertisement 

Design work by One Match Fire 

Printing at Staples 

Service Charges on Bank Account 

Facebook Ads 

Total 

$157.50 

$245.00 

$208.95 

$157.50 

$300.00 

$310.85 

$70.00 

$300.20 

$1750.00 



' . J 

CITY OF
FORM 26 

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
Local Authorities Election Act 

(Sections 147.3, 147.4) 
LOCAL JURISDICTION: CITY OF LETHBRIDGE, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

Full Name of Candidate: __ R,_· '--'-p,.-'-J---'-¥,_o __ D_o_D_\_C ______________________ _ 
Candidate's Mai Ii ng Address: __ _ , Alberta

Postal Code: 

This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document. 

Pre-Campaign Period Revenue 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Pre-Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000)

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000)

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater,
together with the contributor's name and address (attach listing and amount)

$ 

s 

s 

$ 

NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions. 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS {line 1 + 2 - 3)

OTHER SOURCES: 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate's own funds

6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign

8. Total amount of other revenue

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8)

10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9)

Campaign Period Expenditures 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

0.60 
0. ()\)

o. �\)

I()
) 
at)() t t b

O.Ot)

Q.()i) 

o.oo

1. Campaign Period Expenses TOTAL $ 

he Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 
Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 

(deduct line 11 from line 10) 

ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 

---------

$ 

This is to certify that to the best of my knowledge, this document and all attachments accurately reflect the information required 
under s� ion 147.4 o the Local Authorities Election Act.

Date \ 

Forward the sig ed original of this document to the Office of the City Clerk, City of Lethbridge, 2nd Floor, City Hall, 910
:: 4 AveRu.�

South, Lethbrid e Alberta TlJ OP6 on or before March 1, 2022. V: r,�,i 4" ln-\c.v ��,i '--
-n \ �i3a.,'-\3S}6 

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FALSE STATEMENT l�C�'I\ L\;:..,\., 'J. 
I 
d-J) 'J.. "\... 



Note: The personal information on this form is being collected to support the administrative requirements of the local authorities 
election process and is authorized under section 147.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act. The personal information will be 
managed in compliance with Section 33(c) of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. If you have any questions 
about the collection, contact Bonnie Hilford, Returning Officer, Phone 403-320-4083 or visit the Office of the City Clerk in City Hall at 
910 - 4th Avenue South, Leth bridge, Alberta, TlJ 0P6. 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS with contributions of $50.01 or greater 

,J 
NAME ADDRESS ro AMOUNT

\.) <t [) \lt:,'1-)C., () aol). �\;) 
T P,r.�l(C i ,{ ti� Ori 

�- 1 A(.�fl\J(.,\l, -\- C . l'V�c(,\LL\\J�\' t s·o b 1 ot
�I\ C \.H G- C. lMU) ,1 (\(),b\J 

� \ .} J. St.¼ll.lv\tHt I, S 07L nb 
(<. RoSSI L\ot, �� 
Iv\ (; \RI\ s-�i-oti

R. + k. DMfi:1N J. bt- �o
�. + 1<. Nh\ZA�ll\lJ\A l  \ 1 S�o.b'I::>
� \ (C.¼llii\!-R. S', t>tt ' ti \J 

-·
\h,d-.D't) .�� iC>i/\\... 

L<:.\I, �'L rv.�1� l 9'<t'4\_\,).i)-

l"nl\'l l ss. \0 

L � lS ��ii\ T�)°Wt.fi-l11H 
\-bi) p \'J��,l �SS,¥0 

--

\CJ1'f)o\.. C ... 111..1M1\\,-.\� t.J 

R�lv\MN\l\l(r fJ o. � t)

*Attach as many copies as required



Rajko Dodie (Councillor Candidate) Expenses 

2021 City of Lethbridge Municipal Election 

In Dollars: 

1. 588.00

2. 877.17

3. 546.03

4. 1,858.50

5. 1,356.60

6. 4,617.90

9,844.20

Nordbridge Senior Citizens Association; 

Design Signs Inc. 

RONA Inc. 

Pattison Media Lethbridge 

Rogers Communications 

Lethbridge Herald 

Total 



CITY OF 
FORM 26 

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
Local Authorities Election Act 

(Sections 147.3, 147.4) 

LOCAL JURISDICTION: CITY OF LETHBRIDGE, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

Full Name of Candidate: � Cthto L-Ono,
, 

fhD,

Candidate's Mailing Address: 

This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document. 

Pre-Campaign Period Revenue 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Pre-Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000)

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000)

Campaign Period Revenue 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 
1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater,
together with the contributor's name and address (attach listing and amount) 

Alberta 

Postal Code: _ _ _ 

$ Si 
$ (/ 

$ 10J.f. SS 

$ 2., Crull. i (o

NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions. 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 - 3)

OTHER SOURCES: 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate's own funds

6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

¢ 
2,�14''2, 1lo

s,r15.-2z 

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign $ cp 
8. Total amount of other revenue

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8)

10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9)

Campaign Period Expenditures 
1. Campaign Period Expenses

he Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 
Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
(deduct line 11 from line 10) 

ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 

$ 

$ 

$ 

r/ 
5,?15. '2'2. 

214<2'1, q3 

TOTAL $ '6,481, <73

$ 

This is to certify that to the best of my knowledge, this document and all attachments accurately reflect the information required 
under section 147.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act.

� JOI)· 31, 20--i,2
Signature of Candidate Date 

Forward the signed original of this document to the Office of the City Clerk, City of Lethbridge, 2nd Floor, City Hall, 910 - 4 Avenue 

South, Lethbridge Alberta TlJ OPG on or before March 1, 2022. 

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FALSE STATEMENT 



Note: The personal information on this form is being collected to support the administrative requirements of the local authorities 

election process and is authorized under section 147.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act. The personal information will be 

managed in compliance with Section 33(c) of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. If you have any questions 

about the collection, contact Bonnie Hilford, Returning Officer, Phone 403-320-4083 or visit the Office of the City Clerk in City Hall at 

910 - 4th Avenue South, Leth bridge, Alberta, TlJ 0P6. 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS with contributions of $50.01 or greater 

NAME ADDRESS AMOUNT 

foFo (X,nfb fhti , PhD, -4:�.co 

Blaine H\neri 1co.m 

r►..m ,M-\ lbnri 1cD,00 
lh\e Mort

i

n ·-X�ke 1 050,01 
h-nrtH I I.Jri\\e, lli-t(\ 1C0,00 

171 t.=fl fr hA'1 lh\1:\ I'\, D. '1fY\,OO 

� le Vv.irt," +i
°

P l\.\. 100,00 

T� u-n�<' ,500m

i?, D'1 �Uict-l l-0-nn, PhO T-?1,q5? 
Q; \P- lv\r� .,..hV\ ".2.4ol �,.,. 1,0C(), 00 

l<i1c:n � t);)tb. fhD- 1.ai-in, 1&
fuV'l.B. \u�llP. 'Trriu <ns.'2.1

D-rnih-.n fh.th 1.�0.00

* Attach as many copies as required



12:35 PM 

01/27/22 

Accrual Basis 

Rufa Doria Campaign 

Profit & Loss 
January through December 2021 

Ordinary Income/Expense 
Income 

Donations 

Total Income 

Gross Profit 

Expense 
Advertising and Promotion 
Bank Service Charges 
Meals and Entertainment 
Professional Fees 

Total Expense 

Net Ordinary Income 

Net Income 

Jan - Dec 21 

8,481.93 

8,481.93 

8,481.93 

6,533.39 

8.54 

50.00 

1,890.00 

8,481.93 

0.00 

0.00 

Page 1 



12:33 PM 

01/27/22 

Accrual Basis 

Date 

Donations 
08/27/2021 
08/27/2021 
08/27/2021 
09/15/2021 
09/15/2021 
09/18/2021 
09/18/2021 
09/25/2021 
09/30/2021 
10/03/2021 
10/13/2021 
10/21/2021 
10/21/2021 
12/28/2021 
12/31/2021 
12/31/2021 

Total Donations 

TOTAL 

Rufa Doria Campaign 

Transaction Detail By Account 
January through December 2021 

Name Memo Debit 

Rufa Doria Deposit 
Blaine Hyggen Deposit 
Domingo Doria a-Transferred ...
Dale Martin Zielke Video advertis ...
Unknown Tim Hortons ...
Frances Luzille Doria Cash to be de ...
Rufa Doria Cash to be de ...
Grace Halili Deposit
Dale Martin Zielke 
Tom Imeson To record cas ... 
Rufa Doria 
Dale Martin Zielke Signs 
Rufa Doria Signs 
Frances Luzille Doria 
Domingo Doria 
Shine Landayan-Bla ... 

0.00 

0.00 

Credit Balance 

150.00 150.00 
100.00 250.00 
100.00 350.00 

1,050.01 1,400.01 
50.00 1,450.01 

100.00 1,550.01 
500.00 2,050.01 

50.00 2,100.01 
100.00 2,200.01 

500.00 2,700.01 
51.98 2,751.99 

1,000.00 3,751.99 

1,960.18 5,712.17 
875.21 6,587.38 

1,890.00 8,477.38 
4.55 8,481.93 

8,481.93 8,481.93 

8,481.93 8,481.93 

Page 1 



12:35 PM 

01/27/22 

Accrual Basis 

Rufa Doria Campaign 

Transaction Detail By Account 
January through December 2021 

Date Name 

Advertising and Promotion 
09/15/2021 Artrageous 
09/16/2021 Michaels 
09/21/2021 Staples 
09/22/2021 Staples 
09/23/2021 Michaels 
09/29/2021 Staples 
09/29/2021 Minuteman Press 
09/30/2021 Artrageous 
10/01/2021 Staples 
10/01/2021 Minuteman Press 
10/04/2021 Minuteman Press 
10/07/2021 NextGen Automation 
10/13/2021 Artrageous 
10/21/2021 Copy Express 

Total Advertising and Promotion 

TOTAL 

Memo 

Video advertis ... 
Tshirts 
Banner 
BST Laminate ... 
Tshirts 
Multi-use pap .. . 

Facebook Bo .. . 
BTS Laminate ... 

Photography 
Signs 

Debit 

1,050.01 
441.89 

60.94 
30.55 

262.50 
52.69 

278.39 
100.00 

13.24 
490.02 
490.02 
250.98 

51.98 
2,960.18 

6,533.39 

6,533.39 

Credit Balance 

1,050.01 
1,491.90 
1,552.84 
1,583.39 
1,845.89 
1,898.58 
2,176.97 
2,276.97 
2,290.21 
2,780.23 
3,270.25 
3,521.23 
3,573.21 
6,533.39 

0.00 6,533.39 

0.00 6,533.39 

Page 1 



12:35 PM 

01/27/22 

Accrual Basis 

Date 

Rufa Doria Campaign 

Transaction Detail By Account 
January through December 2021 

Split Debit Credit 

Bank Service Charges 
08/31/2021 ATB Bank Account 
09/30/2021 ATB Bank Account 
10/31/2021 ATB Bank Account 

Total Bank Service Charges 

TOTAL 

0.64 
3.95 
3.95 

8.54 

8.54 

Balance 

0.00 

0.00 

0.64 
4.59 
8.54 

8.54 

8.54 

Page 1 



12:36 PM 

01/27/22 

Accrual Basis 

Rufa Doria Campaign 

Transaction Detail By Account 
January through December 2021 

Date Memo 

Meals and Entertainment 
09/15/2021 Tim Hortons Coffee fo ... 

Total Meals and Entertainment 

TOTAL 

Debit Credit 

50.00 

50.00 

50.00 

Balance 

50.00 

0.00 50.00 

0.00 50.00 

Page 1 



12:36 PM 

01/27/22 

Accrual Basis 

Date 

Professional Fees 

Ruta Doria Campaign 

Transaction Detail By Account 
January through December 2021 

Name Memo Debit 

12/31/2021 Frances Luzille Doria Strategy Cons ... 
_ ___ 

1,
_
890.00 

1,890.00 Total Professional Fees 

TOTAL 1,890.00 

Credit Balance 

1,890.00 

0.00 1,890.00 

0.00 1,890.00 

Page 1 



CITY OF 

FORM 26 

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
Local Authorities Election Act 

(Sections 147.3, 147.4) 
LOCAL JURISDICTION: CITY OF LETHBRIDGE, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

Full Name of Candidate: Jerald (Jerry) Adam Firth 

Candidate's Mailing Address: __________________ , Alberta 

This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document. 

Pre-Campaign Period Revenue 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Pre-Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000)

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000)

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.0 1 and greater,
together with the contributor's name and address (attach listing and amount)

Postal Code: _  _ 

$0 

$0 

$ 5 50 

$ 979.26 

NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions. 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 - 3)

OTHER SOURCES: 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate's own funds

6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions

$0 

$ 1529.26 

$0 

$0 

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign $0 

8. Total amount of other revenue

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8)

10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9)

Campaign Period Expenditures 

1. Campaign Period Expenses Paid $ 1527.29 Unpaid $""'0 ___ _ 

The Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 

Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
(deduct line 11 from line 10) 

ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 

$0 

$0 

$ 1 529.26 

TOTAL $ 1 527.29 -'----------

$1.97 

This is to certify that to the best of my knowledge, this document and all attachments accurately reflect the information required 
under section 147.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act.

� - L)eC-f'l'Oeb- is; .2o.2/
Signat7� Date 

F�d the signed original of this document to the Office of the City Clerk, City of Lethbridge, 2nd Floor, City Hall, 910 - 4 Avenue 
South, Lethbridge Alberta TlJ OPG on or before March 1, 2022. 

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FALSE STATEMENT 



Note: The personal information on this form is being collected to support the administrative requirements of the local authorities 

election process and is authorized under section 147.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act. The personal information will be 

managed in compliance with Section 33{c) of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. If you have any questions 

about the collection, contact Bonnie Hilford, Returning Officer, Phone 403-320-4083 or visit the Office of the City Clerk in City Hall at 

910 - 4th Avenue South, Lethbridge, Alberta, TlJ 0P6. 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS with contributions of $50.01 or greater 

NAME ADDRESS AMOUNT 

Patti/Dominic Santangelo $379.26 

Sherry Westhora $200 

Roy Pogorzelski $100 

Heather Coleman $100 

Courtney Marshall $100 

Cameron Howey $100 

*Attach as many copies as required



CAMPAIGN EXPENSE REPORT 

Expense Vendor Quantity Amount Paid 

Website Wix.com 1 mon $ 16.80 y 

Website Domain Google Domains 1 yr $ 17.00 y 

Campaign Signs Davinci Signs 36 $ 568.89 y 

Campaign Cards Davinci Signs 5000 $ 105.00 y 

FacebookAd Facebook 1 $ 133.00 y 

Comic Panel Eric Dyck 1 $ 150.00 y 

Election Results Celebration Sobeys $ 157.34 y 

Non-Monetary Contribution $ 379.26 

$ 1,527.29 

$ 1,529.26 

$ 1.97 

*Receipts must be obtained for every expense.



CITY OF 
FORM 26 

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
Local Authorities Election Act 

(Sections 147.3, 147.4) 
LOCAL JURISDICTION: CITY OF LETHBRIDGE, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

Full Name of Candidate: -----l-��-t�l_f�t=l.l�o1�-6�t._alti�-e�c�------------­
Candidate's Mailing Address: _  �----' Alberta

I 

Postal Code: __,

This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document. 

Pre-Campaign Period Revenue 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Pre-Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000)
--� 

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000)

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater,
together with the contributor's name and address (attach listing and amount)

$ 

$ 

NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions. 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 - 3)

OTHER SOURCES: 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate's own funds

6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign

8. Total amount of other revenue

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8)

10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9)

Campaign Period Expenditures 
1. Campaign Period Expenses Paid ..._ ___ _ Unpaid $ ___ _ 

he Candi 
:i'.:":r-,.,== 

itemized expense report to this form. 
Campaig . flcit) 
(deduct line 11 from line 10) 

ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 

TOTAL 

/::;-<. 00

$ 

$ 

$ :-6: 

s Sltf <?t, 

Sitt� $ 

$ 

This is to certify that to the best of my knowledge, this document and all attachments accurately reflect the information required 
under se 47.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act.

Date / 

Forward the signed original of this document to the Office of the City Clerk, City of Lethbridge, 2nd Floor, City Hall, 910 - 4 Avenue 
South, Lethbridge Alberta TlJ OP6 on or before March 1, 2022. 

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FALSE STATEMENT 



Note: The personal information on this form is being collected to support the administrative requirements of the local authorities 
election process and is authorized under section 147.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act. The personal information will be 
managed in compliance with Section 33(c) of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. If you have any questions 
about the collection, contact Bonnie Hilford, Returning Officer, Phone 403-320-4083 or visit the Office of the City Clerk in City Hall at 
910- 4th Avenue South, Lethbridge, Alberta, TlJ OP6.

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS with contributions of $50.01 or greater 

NAME ADDRESS AMOUNT 

*Attach as many copies as required



Bill Ginther Expenses 

• Public Image Co (buttons) $575.91 
• 3C Content (website set up). $100.00 
• Staples (labels) $200.63 
• Raelene Bennik (mileage).  $200.00 
• Magnetic Signs.  $215.25 
• Herald Ads.  $418.95 
• Room Rental (watch party). $109.46 
• Food re: Above. $104.86 
• Copy Express (Signage etc). $3124.80 



CITY OF 

FORM 26 

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
Local Authorities Election Act 

(Sections 14 7 .3, 14 7.4) 

LOCALJURISDICTION: CITY OF LETHBRIDGE, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

Full Name ofCandidate: Za.L�',C� Do.v1d Haftloton
I 

Candidate'sMailing Address: ,Alberta 

This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document. 

Pre-Campaign Period Revenue 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Pre-Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000)

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000)

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater,
together with the contributor's name and address (attach listing and amount)

Postal Code:

.,(] $ ______ _ 

$ A] 

$ 13 o. oo 

s�lt_8_1, B_a __ 
NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions. 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 - 3)

OTHER SOURCES: 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate's own funds

6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

% 

16/1, 3:1 

67, 35· 

p 

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign $ % 

8. Total amount of other revenue

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8)

10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9)

Campaign Period Expenditures 
1. Campaign Period Expenses Paid$/l.,0l.Jj Unpaid$ /J

he Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 
Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
(deduct line 11 from line 10) 

ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 

$ 

$ 

$ 

,;r-
67,$5 

I 6 7f,67 

TOT AL $ J 6 0 J. , 3 /

s 77.36 

This is to certify that to the best of my knowledge, this document and all attachments accurately reflect the information required 

under section 14 7 .4 of the Local Authorities Election Act. 

��� Sig� ,Y Date 

Forward the signed original of this document to the Office of the City Clerk, City of Lethbridge, 2nd Floor, City Hall, 910 - 4 Avenue 



Note: The personal information on this form is being collected to support the administrative requirements of the local authorities 

election process and is authorized under section 147.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act. The personal information will be 

managed in compliance with Section 33(c) of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. If you have any questions 

about the collection, contact Bonnie Hilford, Returning Officer, Phone 403-320-4083 or visit the Office of the City Clerk in City Hall at 

910 - 4th Avenue South, Leth bridge, Alberta, TlJ 0P6. 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS with contributions of $50.01 or greater 

NAME 

5 e./J\" + ½ h� r I J. Pi�rt 

Gl-icitr/f{ t- t,leen C(),.v,/1� 

Do. v, d c,.,11 , ,,.,.

I-le/en J.l11,fl1ot.1n 
I 

C:,r1rv k J.,,, «en 
' 

TeJ L,k11�ki 

Deb T.11. r".,_,,,,, 

D"" r,;,11 � L du VC\(l Loo
, / 

Le�� VIA/ v,Mtrfc?f' 
, 

*Attach as many copies as required

ADDRESS 

✓ 

AMOUNT 

f J..oo,oo 

t ().. 5 0,00 

$ a 00,00 

fl�l,8J.. 

t Joo. oo 

iloo,oo 

1· I oo. ot? 

f /00. 00 

} � (}Q_ (l(l 



Zachary Hampton for City Council - Campaign Expense Report 

Item Seller Date Purchased Price Cumulative Total 

Price 

voteforhampton.ca Google Domains September 20, $17.85 $17.85 

Web Domain 2021 

Campaign Lawn Friesen Plastics October 1, 2021 $606.38 $624.23 

Signs Inc. 

Website Hosting Squarespace October 5, 2021 $31.82 $656.05 

Fees Ltd. 

Social Media Facebook Inc. Daily from October $946.26 $1602.31 

Advertisements 11- October 18,

2021

Total Expenses: $1602.31 



FORM 26 

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
Local Authorities Election Act 

(Sections 147.3, 147.4) 
LOCAL JURISDICTION: CITY OF LETH BRIDGE, PROVINCE m: ALBERTA 

Full Name of Candidate: ----'-j).-�_l.E:._=-_ ___,_/J,_,'/._'l..__t l=----l
...s./ _ ____,(."""-"€�t�c/<"---"--------------

Candidate's Mailing Address: Alberta

This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document. 

Pre-Campaign Period Revenue 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Pre-Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000)

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000)

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater,
together with the contributor's name and address (attach listing and amount) 

Postal Code: 

$ �oo ----'.__)=-�---'-'--------

$ 600 

$' "1 - nt-C?Q. 

$ soo 

NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions.

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 - 3)

OTHER SOURCES: 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate's own funds

6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions

$ ·100.

$ 

$ 

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign $ 

8. Total amount of other revenue

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8)

10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9)

Campaign Period Expenditures 
I 1. Campaign Period Expenses Paid $ S Zoo Unpaid $_�6-=�-

, 

he Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 
Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
(deduct line 11 from line 10) 

ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 

$ 

$ 

$ 

TOTAL $ � Z-o o 
�--�-----

$ 

This is to c� t to the best of my knowledge, this document and all attachments accurately reflect the information required 
under se tfor/1 . o the Local Authorities Election Act.

Date 

Forward the signed original of this document to the Office of the City Clerk, City of Lethbridge, 2nd Floor, City Hall, 910 - 4 Avenue 
South, Lethbridge Alberta TlJ 0P6 on or before March 1, 2022. 

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FALSE STATEMENT 



Note: The personal information on this form is being collected to support the administrative requirements of the local authorities 

election process and is authorized under section 147.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act. The personal information will be 

managed in compliance with Section 33(c) of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. If you have any questions 

about the collection, contact Bonnie Hilford, Returning Officer, Phone 403-320-4083 or visit the Office of the City Clerk in City Hall at 

910 - 4th Avenue South, Leth bridge, Alberta, TlJ 0P6. 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS with contributions of $50.01 or greater 

NAME ADDRESS 

m, 1(e /YJ/lcr.12. 

* Attach as many copies as required

AMOUNT 

tl,Soo, 
00 



Dale Leier Expenses 

1. Vehicle Signs:  $500
2. Lawn Signs:     $500
3. Advertising:    $500
4. Website:       $1000
5. Banners:  $500 
6. Vehicle:   $200 
TOTAL SPENT: $3,200 



CITY OF 

FORM 26 

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
Local Authorities Election Act 

(Sections 147.3, 147.4) 

LOCAL JURISDICTION: CITY OF LETH BRIDGE, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

Full Name of Candidate: �)_f_,y ..... a._Al_�/G�e�J _fh __ l_f:,,
+
P�J:o�-------------­

Candidate' s Mailing Address _, Alberta 

This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document. 

Pre-Campaign Period Revenue 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Pre-Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000)

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000)

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $SO.OD or less

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater,
together with the contributor's name and address (attach listing and amount)

Postal Code: 

$ 

$ 

$ 

i 

ti' 

d $ __ ,:;;._ ____ _ • 

NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions. 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 - 3)

OTHER SOURCES: 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate's own funds

6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

I (f 
(% 

t.../J 7 .J) 

ff 
7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign $ ff 
8. Total amount of other revenue

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8)

10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9)

Campaign Period Expenditures 
1. Campaign Period Expenses Paid $ 'i 37 :i5- Unpaid $ ___ _ 

The Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 
Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
(deduct line 11 from line 10) 

ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 

$ 

$ 

$ 

g" .. 

'/37. S5-

l./37. s-5-

TOTAL $ t_/ 3 7. )j-

s ().oo 

This is to certify that to the best of my knowledge, this document and all attachments accurately reflect the information required 

under section 147.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act.

s;goaWce o;z--rf!: / 2022-
Date 

Forward the signed original of this document to the Office of the City Clerk, City of Lethbridge, 2nd Floor, City Hall, 910 - 4 Avenue 

South, Lethbridge Alberta TlJ OP6 on or before March 1, 2022. 

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FALSE STATEMENT 



Note: The personal information on this form is being collected to support the administrative requirements of the local authorities 

election process and is authorized under section 147.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act. The personal information will be 

managed in compliance with Section 33(c) of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. If you have any questions 

about the collection, contact Bonnie Hilford, Returning Officer, Phone 403-320-4083 or visit the Office of the City Clerk in City Hall at 

910- 4th Avenue South, Leth bridge, Alberta, TlJ 0P6.

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS with contributions of $50.01 or greater 

NAME 

i< '-1Clt IV L {'A) !tu 
{ V 

(' 
I 

\ 
\ 

\ 
\ 

\ 
\ 

J 

I 
I 

I 

\ 
\ 
\ 

\ 

*Attach as many copies as required

� 

AMOUNT 

Qc..1,? 7.. c:-s

'-.....__ 

'\ "" 
' 

I 

I I 
I I 

I I 
I 

\ 
\ 
\ 
\ 
\ I 

I 

I 
I 

I 

\ j 

\ I 
\ 7 
\ I 

\. 



Ryan Lepke - Expenses 2021 Leth bridge Municipal Election 

Face book: 

GoDaddy: 

Paramount Printers: 

$210.00 

$47.19 

$180.36 

= $437.55 



  FORM 26  

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
Local Authorities Election Act 

 (Sections 147.3, 147.4) 
LOCAL JURISDICTION:  CITY OF LETHBRIDGE, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

Full Name of Candidate:  Darcy James Logan 

Candidate’s Mailing Address:  , Alberta  

Postal Code: T1J 2R5 

This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document. 
Pre-Campaign Period Revenue 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Pre-Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000) $ 0 

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000) $0 
Campaign Period Revenue 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 
1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less $ 235 

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater,
 together with the contributor’s name and address (attach listing and amount) $3149 

NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions.  

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned $0 

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 – 3) $3384 

OTHER SOURCES: 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate’s own funds $0 

6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions $0 

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate’s previous election campaign $0 

8. Total amount of other revenue $0 

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8) $0 

10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9) $3384 

Campaign Period Expenditures 
1. Campaign Period Expenses Paid $ 3384  Unpaid $ TOTAL $3384 

The Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 
Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
(deduct line 11 from line 10)   $ 0 

ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 
This is to certify that to the best of my knowledge, this document and all attachments accurately reflect the information required 
under section 147.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act. 

Darcy Logan  February 28, 2022 
Signature of Candidate Date  

Forward the signed original of this document to the Office of the City Clerk, City of Lethbridge, 2nd Floor, City Hall, 910 – 4 Avenue 
South, Lethbridge Alberta  T1J 0P6 on or before March 1, 2022.   

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FALSE STATEMENT 

CITY OF 

~ 



Note:    The personal information on this form is being collected to support the administrative requirements of the local authorities 
election process and is authorized under section 147.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act. The personal information will be 
managed in compliance with Section 33(c) of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. If you have any questions 
about the collection, contact Bonnie Hilford, Returning Officer, Phone 403-320-4083 or visit the Office of the City Clerk in City Hall at 
910 – 4th Avenue South, Lethbridge, Alberta, T1J 0P6. 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS with contributions of $50.01 or greater 

NAME ADDRESS AMOUNT 
Rick Gillis 100 

Greg Bialobyzski 150 
Pam Vera 50 
James Mackenzie 35 
Brad Goruk 250 

Andrew Bialobzyski 100 
Karee Ontkeane 100 
Leila Armstrong 100 

Kim Logan/Dwight 
Logan/Bruce Logan 

999 

Aaron Hagan 100 
Jeanne Kollee 50 

Tweela Houtekamer 100 

Eileen Murray 100 

Loralee Edwards 100 
Suzanne Lint 200 

Cheryl Baxter 100 
Bekk Wells 100 
Carol Fillewich 300 

Margaret Mezei 50 

Shannan Little - 25 
Luana Komanac - 25 
Maureen Larson 250 

*Attach as many copies as required 



CAMPAIGN EXPENSES 2021: Darcy Logan 

EXPENSE AMOUNT 
Printing: Handbills, buttons, business cards $494 
Website development $150 
Yard signs and H-stakes $2,200 
Print ads $140 
Large banner printing and posters $100 
Online advertising: Facebook $300 

total $3384 





Note: The personal information on this form is being collected to support the administrative requirements of the local authorities 

election process and is authorized under section 147.4 of the local Authorities Election Act. The personal information will be 

managed in compliance with Section 33(c) of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. If you have any questions 

about the collection, contact Bonnie Hilford, Returning Officer, Phone 403-320-4083 or visit the Office of the City Clerk in City Hall at 

910-4th Avenue South, Lethbridge, Alberta, TlJ 0P6.

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS with contributions of $50.01 or greater 

AMOUNT 

*Attach as many copies as required



donor $ raised amount 

- Clint Dunford Leth bridge $ 500.00 ck 

- John Kolk Iron Springs $ 500.00 transfer 

- - Max Gibb Millerville $ 200.00 ck 

- - RMT Leth bridge $ 400.00 ck 

- Rod Fong Calgary $ 100.00 transfer 

- Gillian Nish Leth bridge $ 100.00 cash 

Bridget Pastoor Leth bridge $ 25.00 cash 

sub Total $ 1,825.00 banked Oct 

-$ 1,811.33 expenses

$ 13.67 

-$ 13.67 bank chg

Expenses Gas Food Web Expenses Ad Expenses $ 0.00 balance 

JC Penny $ 61.26 $ 10.50 

$ 60.00 $ 26.42 

$ 31.55 

$ 7.97 

$ 20.96 $ 7.88 

$ 20.43 

$ 10.50 web page hosting costs paper ad 

$ 102.00 $ 13.63 $ 37.74 $ 84.00 

$ 70.73 $ 3.35 $ 1.04 

$ 94.35 $ 10.22 $ 7.27 $ raised $ 1,825.00 

$ 5.86 $ 3.63 self funded $ 285.00 

total $ 409.30 $ 148.31 $ 49.68 $ 84.00 Total funds $ 2,110.00 

N¥Chcole JC .fil Total Paid 

Friesen Sign Company $ 897.75 ny $ 1,418.71 

delivery person, gas $ 20.96 jc $ 409.30 

sign team gas $ 409.30 sj $ 281.99 

sign worker, food $ 148.31 $ 2,110.00 

Nord -Bridge Advertisment $ 84.00 
Web hosting and design $ 500.00 $ $ 49.68 

$ 1,418.71 $ 409.30 $ 281.99 $ 2,110.00 0 



CITYOF 

~ 
FORM 26 

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
Local Authorities Election Act 

(Sections 147.3, 147.4) 
LOCAL JURISDICTION: CITY OF LETHBRIDGE, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

Full Name of Candidate: _____ s_e_r_na_r_d __ M_b_o_n_i_h_a_n_k_uy_e __________________ _ 

Candidate's Mailing Address: _____-  __________ _,. Alberta 

This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document. 

Pre-Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Pre-Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000) 

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000) 

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00· or less 

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater, 

Postal Code: _  __ _ 

$ ______ _ 

together with the contributor's name and address (attach listing and amount) $ ---------
NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions. 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned 

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 - 3) 

OTHER SOURCES: 

$ 

$ 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate's own funds $ "'----------
6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions $ ~--------
7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign $ ---------
8. Total amount of other revenue $ ---------
9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8) $ ---------
10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9) $ 

Campaign Period Expenditures 
1. Campaign Period Expenses Paid~---- Unpaid $ ____ _ 

he Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 
Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
(deduct line 11 from line 10) 

ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 

---------

TOTAL $ ~--------

$ 

This is to certify that to the best of my knowledge, this document and all attachments accurately reflect the information required 
under section 147.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act. 

Signature of Cand~..,¥ 

3/7/2022 

Date 

Forward the signed original of this document to the Office of the City Clerk, City of Lethbridge, 2nd Floor, City Hall, 910 - 4 Avenue 
South, Lethbridge Alberta TlJ OP6 on or before March 1, 2022. 

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FALSE STATEMENT 



From: Bernard Mbonihankuye  
Sent: Friday, March 4, 2022 8:21 AM 
To: David Sarsfield <David.Sarsfield@lethbridge.ca> 
Subject: Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 

Hi David Sarsfield, 

I have nothing to declare, no expenses or contributions at all. I would count me taking the bus 
and buying coffee as a campaign expense as those were done on my personal debit account. 
Nothing was spent for the campaign. Everything was ours from the gecko cameras, laptops, 
printers etc. Have a good weekend. Just text me or email if you have questions. 

Bernard Mbonihankuye 



CITY OF 

~ 
FORM 26 

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
Local Authorities Election Act 

(Sections 147.3, 147.4) 
LOCAL JURISDICTION: CITY OF LETHBRIDGE, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

Full Name of Candidate: \John m, dd Won, tfc,p..10 
Candidate'sMailingAddress:      ,Alberta 

Postal Code:   

This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document. 

Pre-Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Pre-Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000) 

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000) 

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $SO.DO or less 

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater, 
together with the contributor's name and address (attach listing and amount) 

s ___ --=-o-
s D 

s 0 

$ ____,,C,-,..___;;:;;.6_;_0--=0=---· a_CJ_ 

NOTE: For l'tnes 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions. 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned 

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 - 3) 

OTHER SOURCES: 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate's own funds 

6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions 

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign 

8. Total amount of other revenue 

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8) 

10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9) 

Campaign Period Expenditures 
1. Campaign Period Expenses Paid ~---- Unpaid $ ___ _ 

he Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 
Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
(deduct line 11 from line 10) 

TOTAL 

s D 
$ 03 0 {)' O d 

s 234b. {:,O 

$ (J 

$ {) 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

() 

tfolf{;,, b 0 

g&z lf fe · 0 /) 

0 

nowledge, this docum ttachments accurately reflect the information required 
Election Ac 

Date 1 

gned original of this document to the Office of the City Clerk, City of Lethbridge, 2nd Floor, City Hall, 910 - 4 Avenue 
idge Alberta TlJ OP6 on or before March 1, 2022. 

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FALSE STATEMENT 



Note: The personal information on this form is being collected to support the administrative requirements of the local authorities 
election process and is authorized under section 147.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act. The personal information will be 
managed in compliance with Section 33(c) of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. If you have any questions 
about the collection, contact Bonnie Hilford, Returning Officer, Phone 403-320-4083 or visit the Office of the City Clerk in City Hall at 
910 - 4th Avenue South, Lethbridge, Alberta, TlJ 0P6. 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS with contributions of $50.01 or greater 

NAME ADDRESS AMOUNT 

*Attach as many copies as required 



CAMPAIGN INCOME/EXPENSES JOHN MIDDLETON-HOPE 
Campaign Contributions 

Kathy Fairbairn 

Dale Martin 

Ron Sakamoto 

Sandra Ackerman 

Doug Mereska 

Mike Vercillo 

Bruce McKillip 

Lyle Sakamoto 

Hank Tschitter 

Robin Dann 

Lonny Hoy 

Greg Kennel 

Chris Murray 

Sonny Nakishima 

Self Funded 

Mitchell T Dally 

Total Income 

Expenses 

Telegraph Tap House 

Headshot Photography 

AB Shirt Co. 

Friesen Plastics 

LA Herald 

Elec Signs 

Supplies 

AB Shirt Co. 

Misc Expenses 

Service Fee 

Campaigning 

Elec Signs 

Total Expenses 

Net Income/Loss 

Jodi Meli Campaign recruiting 

Mike Harris Campaign photo 

Taylor Fliers/t-shirts 

Signs 

Bruce Advert 

Pattison Advert 

Staples Marketing 

Taylor Signs 

John Expenses 

John Bank Fees 

Brody Compensation 

Go West Advertising 

$500.00 

$1,000.00 

$1,000.00 

$200.00 

$600.00 

$100.00 

$250.00 

$200.00 

$250.00 

$200.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$250.00 

$500.00 

$2,346.60 

$250.00 

$8,646.60 

$46.19 

$90.00 

$670.22 

$1,237.43 

$1,972.95 

$1,102.51 

$90.38 

$553.35 

$1,223.57 

$60.00 

$500.00 

$1,100.00 

$8,646.60 

$8,646.60 

$8,646.60 

0 



CITY OF 

~ 
FORM 26 

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
Local Authorities Election Act 

{Sections 147.3, 147.4) 

LOCAL JURISDICTION: CITY OF LETHBRIDGE, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

Full Name of Candidate: Nl&::I'- PAl-AD1rJc, 

Candidate's Mailing Address:        

This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document. 

Pre-Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Pre-Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000) 

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000) 

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less 

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater, 

, Alberta 

Postal Code:  

$ _______ _ 

together with the contributor's name and address (attach listing and amount) $ ---------
NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contribution s. 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned 

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 - 3) 

OTHER SOURCES: 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate's own funds 

$ 

$ 

$ 37.33', 91 

6. Total net amount rece ived from fund-raising functions $ .._ _______ _ 
7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign $ ---------
8. Total amount of other revenue $ ---------
9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8) $ ---------
10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9) $ ~--------

Campaign Period Expenditures 
1. Campaign Period Expenses Paid"'----- Unpaid $ ____ _ 

he Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 
Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
(deduct line 11 from line 10) 

ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 

TOTAL $ -----------

$ 

ify that to the best of my knowledge, this document and all attachments accurately reflect the information required 
7.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act. 

Date 

Forward the signed original of this document to the Office of the City Clerk, City of Lethbridge, 2nd Floor, City Hall, 910 - 4 Avenue 
South, Lethbridge Alberta TlJ OP6 on or before March 1, 2022. 

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FALSE STATEMENT 



Note: The personal information on this form is being collected to support the administrative requirements of the local authorities 
election process and is authorized under section 147.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act. The personal information will be 

managed in compliance with Section 33{c) of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. If you have any questions 
about the collection, contact Bonnie Hilford, Returning Officer, Phone 403-320-4083 or visit the Office of the City Clerk in City Hall at 
910 - 4th Avenue South, Leth bridge, Alberta, TlJ 0P6. 

CAMPAIGN GOl>l+AliW~ w-i4il:i 0gf'ltfieuti011s of $59.0101 gm1tQ.1; 
E')(:f=te:JJ~~ 

NAME ADDRESS ~ AMOUNT 

LE:;:-· -- ~~ • , - ·~ ' l ff II ~ r• 1P&;2~.9~ 
tJo~ &~,o~ ~- --7i,O&> 
A t>P I )C M.ti::1n1,A. D ISO&..A.Y I 't4.so 
I ~-r...t, ;...'--. ~ F-/57,S''-> 

COP\/ e'J(Ollb-C.S ii IP.o. Sf 
#J, S1b~~"j(6 ft.·-:-:- ..... ,, 150- 00 

~,ese.J ?~~ii~ f> lrv-.. oa 
FR.l~e:,.J Pc.Ac'Ti~~ -t; sr.q1 
RC>Ge,1$ '&!ZnAt::>c.AST't~. ,_ s,g. So 

CDPY ~--- 'I z-,q. )c. 

CAt>1 8'>'?12.~ iJ 111n. ~"1 . 
~ ~24.'ICi WAfl.Wl€..lr! 91:lt tJTJ~ • 

a-El>wJ~ MEblA 
., '3oo .•o 

-~ f7 ~~7'3 ~. 97 

* Attach as many copies as required 



CITY OF 

~ 
FORM 26 

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
Local Authorities Election Act 

(Sections 147.3, 147.4) 
LOCAL JURISDICTION: CITY OF LETHBRIDGE, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

Full Name of Candidate: <rlya,,o. \\eV\~ ?~ 
Candidate's Mailing Address:       , Alberta 

This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document. 

Pre-Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Pre-Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000) 

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000) 

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $SO.OD or less , , 

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater, 

Postal Code:  

$ ~ 

s d 

s ,ill' 

together with the contributor's name and address (attach listing and amount) $ 8675°
0 

NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions. 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned 

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 - 3) 

OTHER SOURCES: 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate's own funds 

6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions 

$ 71, <o7 

$ 

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign $ 

8. Total amount of other revenue 

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8) 

10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9) 

Campaign Period Expenditures 
1. Campaign Period Expenses Paid $ 89\fC,_'37 Unpaid $ ___ _ 

he Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 
Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
(deduct line 11 from line 10) 

$ 

$ 

$ 

TOTAL $ 8q ~b. 07 
-'---=---'-..:....>::....:..... __ _ 

$ 

This is to certify that to th of my knowledge, this document and all attachments accurately reflect the information required 
e Local Authorities Election Act. 

Owrb I, 2 02--2-
Date I 

Forwar the signed original of this document to the Office of the City Clerk, City of Lethbridge, 2nd Floor, City Hall, 910 - 4 Avenue 
South, Lethbridge Alberta TlJ OP6 on or before March 1, 2022. 

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FALSE STATEMENT 



Note: The personal information on this form is being collected to support the administrative requirements of the local authorities 
election process and is authorized under section 147.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act. The personal information will be 
managed in compliance with Section 33(c) of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. If you have any questions 
about the collection, contact Bonnie Hilford, Returning Officer, Phone 403-320-4083 or visit the Office of the City Clerk in City Hall at 
910 - 4th Avenue South, Leth bridge, Alberta, TlJ 0P6. 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS with contributions of $50.01 or greater 
, .. 

NAME AMOUNT 

*Attach as many copies as required 



Camgaign Exgence 
.... 

-

Lethbridge Herald $5563.95 
- --------------
Warwick Printing $546.21 

-

Art Rageous $309.75 

Nord bridge $70.00 
-

Uhaul $157.18 

Staples $94.78 
-

Gift Cards $300.00 
-

Flyer Dellivery $330.00 
-

Go West Marketing $1575.00 

Total $8946.87 

---------------------



CITYOP 

~ 
FORM26 

campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
Local Authorities Election Act 

(Sections 147.3, 147.4) 

LOCALJURISDICTION: CITY OF LETHBRIDGE, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

FullNameofCandidate: ~--\a,;;;:-:9\ ~ ~r,1 ~(\ -~ C: RE.0 G..RsSy"f'." 

Candidate'sMailingAddress:      .Alberta 

Postal Code: '   

This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document. 

Pre-Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Pre-Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000) 

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000) 

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less 

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater, 
together with the contributor's name and address (attach listing and amount) 

0 $ ______ _ 

$ 0 

$ 0 

$ 0 
--------

NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, indude all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions. 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned 

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 - 3) 

OTHER SOURCES: 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate's own funds 

6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions 

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign 

8. Total amount of other revenue 

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8) 

10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9) 

Campaign Period Expenditures 
1. Campaign Period Expenses Paid $ \,'~bl\ , '51 Unpaid $____ TOTAL 

he Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 
Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
(deduct line 11 from line 10) 

ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 

$ CJ 
$ 0 

$ \ 'gfo4.5I 
$ 0 
$ 0 
$ G 
$ L g(a '-\. s l 

$ \ > <is 'o '-\ <; l 

$ \) '2l?½ SI 

$ 

This is to certify that to the best of my knowledge, this document and all attachments accurately reflect the information required 
under section 147 .4 of the Local Authorities El · n Act. 

Date 

Forward the signed original of this document to the Office of the City Clerk, City of Lethbridge, 2nd Floor, City Hall, 910 - 4 Avenue 
South, Lethbridge Alberta TlJ OPG on or before March 1, 2022. 

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FALSE STATEMENT 



Note: The personal information on this form is being collected to support the administrative requirements of the local authorities 
election process and is authorized under section 147.4 of the local Authorities Election Act. The personal information will be 
managed in compliance with Section 33(c) of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. If you have any questions 
about the collection, contact Bonnie Hilford, Returning Officer, Phone 403-320-4083 or visit the Office of the City Clerk in City Hall at 
910- 4th Avenue South, Lethbridge, Alberta, TlJ 0P6. 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS with contributions of $50.01 or greater 

NAME ADDRESS AMOUNT 

. 

* Attach as many copies as required 



~~~ 

(1) S\~ - \ l 
I ,g,-,~ (cd~) 

I 

"" 8'.0 ·2-us 
~kco_ch_u~c e.-s·. j_l,7 :J?. 3 

L.\ .~ \ 

PEAEVERSEFF 
2--fcliveFiAe-bafle-We 
lethbridge, Alberta. 

-1-K---aV 
CANADA 

. t)_LJ \ LO 



CITYOF 

~ 
FORM 26 

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
Local Authorities Election Act 

(Sections 147.3, 147.4) 

LOCAL JURISDICTION: CITY OF LETHBRIDGE, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

Full Name of Candidate: [f):r.C \.\Al; L ? nfcA'f,":!. s 
Candidate's Mailing Address:     

This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document. 

Pre-Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Pre-Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000) 

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000) 

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

• Alberta 

Postal Code:   

() $ ______ _ 

s D 

1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less $ 0 
2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater, 

together with the contributor's name and address (attach listing and amount) $ 

NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions. 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned 

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 - 3) 

OTHER SOURCES: 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate's own funds 

6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions 

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign 

8. Total amount of other revenue 

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8) 

10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9) 

0 Campaign Period Expenditures 
1. Campaign Period Expenses Unpaid $ __ 0 __ 

he Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 
Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
(deduct line 11 from line 10) 

ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 

TOTAL 

0 

$ D 
$ 0 

$ t;woco 
$ 0 
$ 0 
$ 0 
$ 0 
$ 0 

$ 6 

$ 0 

This is to certify that to the best of my knowledge, this document and all attachments accurately reflect the information required 
under section 147.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act. 

/YWWc= ,,.,fl\&~ 15 ) 1.,,2.2._ 
Signature of Candidate 

Forward the signed original of this document to the Office of the City Clerk, City of Lethbridge, 2nd Floor, City Hall, 910 - 4 Avenue 
South, Lethbridge Alberta TlJ 0P6 on or before March 1, 2022. 

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FALSE STATEMENT 



 

 

 
                                          FORM 26  

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
Local Authorities Election Act 

 (Sections 147.3, 147.4) 

LOCAL JURISDICTION:    CITY OF LETHBRIDGE, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 
 
Full Name of Candidate:    
 
Candidate’s Mailing Address:                                         , Alberta   
 

Postal Code:    
 
This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document. 

Pre‐Campaign Period Revenue 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 
 

1. Pre‐Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000)                                $                            
 

2. Pre‐Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000)                                      $                            
 

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less                                               $                            
 

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater, 
          together with the contributor’s name and address (attach listing and amount)           $ 

 
        NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions.  

 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned                                                 $ 
 

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 – 3)                                                             $ 
 
OTHER SOURCES:  
 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate’s own funds                                       $ 
 

6. Total net amount received from fund‐raising functions                                        $ 
 

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate’s previous election campaign            $ 
 

8. Total amount of other revenue                                                                   $ 
 

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8)                                                $ 
 

10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9)                                          $ 
                                                                                                             

Campaign Period Expenditures  
1. Campaign Period Expenses        Paid $                 Unpaid  $                 TOTAL     $ 

                                                                                                             
he Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 
Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
(deduct line 11 from line 10)                                                                              $              
 
ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 
This  is  to certify  that  to  the best of my knowledge,  this document and all attachments accurately reflect  the  information required 
under section 147.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act. 
 
   
Signature of Candidate     Date  

Forward the signed original of this document to the Office of the City Clerk, City of Lethbridge, 2nd Floor, City Hall, 910 – 4 Avenue 
South, Lethbridge Alberta  T1J 0P6 on or before March 1, 2022.   

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FALSE STATEMENT 

Jennifer Prosser

0.00

0.00

3136.00 (*inclusive of $95.00 of in kind contributions)

18,425.00 (*inclusive of $7035.00 of in kind contributions)

0.00

21,561 (*inclusive of total value of $7130.00 for in-kind contributions)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

18,753.55

0.00

18,753.00

4,322.55

25,883.55 (*inclusive of $7130.00 in kind contributions value)

0.00

March 1 2022



Name Amount Address City Province Postal Code

Alan Siaroff 120

Amy Lambert 80

Anastasia Sereda 200

Barb Phillips 200

Ben Penner 100

Brittany Earl 100

Brittany Griffiths 195

Carol Griffiths-Manns 200

Carol Williams 300

Cheryl Meheden 200

Chris Burton 340

Chris Gallaway 100

Christopher Kukucha 325

Dave Cournoyer 100

Dave McCaffrey 300

Deborah Drever 100

Doris Austin 200

Fartun Mohamud 100

Hijal De Sarkar 100

Hilary Squires 310

Jacqueline Crow Rice 75

Jane Edmundon 210

Janice Newberry 125

Janice Skene 100

Jared McKenzie 100

Jessica Watson 60

Jim Byrne 300

Katelyn Ryan 120

Keir Griffiths 200

Keith Gardner 400

Keith McLaughlin 500

Knud Petersen 100

Kris Kantrud 250



Name Amount Address City Province Postal Code

Kristina Larkin 100

Laura Collison 100

Leanne Elias 150

Leslie Lavers 200

Linda van Waes 175

Lisa Lambert 185

Loralee Jean Edwards 185

Mac Nichol 125

Marlene Gail Gerard 100

Maureen Ebel 100

Miriam Rycroft 100

Pam Krause 600

Peter Driftmier 200

Rebekah Eckert 100

Rob Miyashiro 105

Sarah Dalby 300

Sarah Hoffman 200

Shannon Phillips 500

Sheila Rogers 125

Suzanne Lenon 200

Tyler Stewart 160

Usman Tahir Jutt 1000

Glen MacKinnon 100

11390



Name In Kind Donation Description Valued Amount Address

Jane Edmundson 3 hours of picture hanging $150.00
 

Gillian Goerz Custom portrait $150.00
 

Miriam Rycroft Hand knit toque $50.00

Jesse Victoria Black Magic Salon Product Basket $200.00

Katie Bruce Katie Bruce Art Print $200.00

Grace Wirzba Grace Wirzba Large Drawing $200.00

Meghan MacWhirter Meghan MacWhirter Ceramic earrings $55.00

Meghan MacWhirter Meghan MacWhirter Carrot hair clip $55.00

Mathew Hellawell and Kaitlynn 
Weaver Mat's Mobile Bike Repair Gift Card $80

Mathew Hellawell and Kaitlynn 
Weaver Mat's Mobile Bike Repair Gift Card $80

Taneal Janae 6 Card Tarot Reading $70.00

Morris Nguyen 
45 min Fashion/Portrait/Creative 

photoshoot $220.00

Meg Knapton 3 1 hour dog walks $150.00

Kristina Larkin Plant, book and plant holder $75

Sydney Chertoff Vegan Baked Good of Choosing $50.00

Ashley Hand Dyed Yarn, mask and decoration $75.00



Name In Kind Donation Description Valued Amount Address

Kylie Fineday Kylie Fineday Hand Beaded Earrings $80.00
 

Tyler  Embroidery art peice $50.00
 

Tyler 
2 hour embroidery session (supplies 

included) $150.00
 

Crystal Baumann
Pure Spa Gift Card covers 1 hour in the 

steam room $80.00
 

Alan Siaroff
1 large ivory beaded shawl, Black lace and 

two white beaded shawls $70
 

Dale Perret
Holiday Basket, Star Wars Mug, Holiday 

Hand Towels, Holiday Placemats, $265
 

Tyler Stewart Backyard Concert $300
 

Kris Schaly Personal 45 min Fitness Training Session $100.00
 

Bariyaa Ipaa 18 Art Prints $380
 

Graham Ruttan Photography 1000
 

Keir Griffiths Campaign Literature Design Work 1500
 

Dillon Hippard Campaign Sign Design Work 350
 

 

Oseremen Irete Photography and Video 1000
 

Total in-kind donations above 50.01 7,035.00

Total in-kind donations below 50.01 95



Invoice Amount Supplier Description Date

31 Canada Post Mailings - Stamps June 10 2021

55.13 Staples Door knocking supplies June 18 2021

66.29 Staples Campaign Office Supplies June 28 2021

21.53 Staples Printing July 5 2021

24.11 Staples Printing July 5 2021

29.14 Dollar Tree Door knocking supplies July 5 2021

43.25 Telus Campaign Phone Line July 9 2021

147.37 Warwick Printing Campaign Literature Printing July 11 2021

36.21 Staples Campaign Office Supplies July 13 2021

331.33 Warwick Printing Campaign Literature Printing July 16 2021

32.54 Staples Printer Ink July 27 2021

19.36 Telus Campaign Phone Line August 9 2021

6.83 Dollar Tree Campaign Office Supplies August 10 2021

42.17 Staples Campaign Office Supplies August 10 2021

10.76 Dollar Tree Campaign Office Supplies August 10 2021

331.33 Warwick Printing Campaign Literature Printing August 16 2021

48.3 Canada Post Mailings - Stamps August 19 2021

19.9 Telus Campaign Phone Line September 9 2021

86.7 Wholesale Club Food for Campaign Volunteers September 11 2021

65.08 Staples Printer Ink September 23 2021

18.36 Canadian Tire Campaign Office Key Cuts September 23 2021

511.79 Digitex Canada Inc Campaign Literature Printing September 29 2021

17.81 Shoppers Drug Mart Campaign Office Supplies October 8 2021

555.56 Warwick Printing Campaign Signs October 8 2021

19.9 Telus Campaign Phone Line October 9 2021

7.34 Staples Campaign Office Supplies October 14 2021



Invoice Amount Supplier Description Date

115.5 MilkMan Ice Cream Campaign Victory Party October 14 2021

$750.00 Graham Ruttan Photography October 18 2021

3543.75 Smoke & Felt - Matt Dusenbury Website and digital assets October 18 2021

6250 Liam Devitt Campaign Staff October 18 2021

400 Taylor Blais Campaign Staff October 18 2021

850 Taylor Manns Campaign Staff October 18 2021

1500 Sydney Chertoff Campaign Staff October 18 2021

2000 Kristin Krein Campaign Staff October 18 2021

50 Tess McNaughton Campaign Staff October 18 2021

50 Amy Lambert Campaign Staff October 18 2021

100 Kylie Fineday Campaign Staff October 18 2021

500 Dominique Charles Design Work October 18 2021

76.31 Canada Post Mailings - Stamps October 28 2021

19.9 Telus Campaign Phone Line November 9 2021

18753.55



CITYOF 

~ 
FORM 26 

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
Local Authorities Election Act 

(Sections 147.3, 147.4) 

LOCAL JURISDICTION: CITY OF LETHBRIDGE, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

'"" Name of Ca,d;date, dwi j  Vi e-r &w le l 
Candidate's Mailing Address:       e,   

Postal Code:   
This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document. 

Pre-Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Pre-Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000) $ ______ _ 

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000) 

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less 

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater, 
together with the contributor's name and address (attach listing and amount) $ 

NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions. 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned 

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 - 3) 

OTHER SOURCES: 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate's own funds 

6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions 

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign 

8. Total amount of other revenue 

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8) 

10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9) 

Campaign Period Expenditures 
1. Campaign Period Expenses Paid ,:;.S __ e..;;a·:;;___ Unpaid 

he Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 
Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
(deduct line 11 from line 10) 

ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 

TOTAL 

---------

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

This is to certify that to the best of my knowledge, this document and all attachments accurately reflect the information required 
under section 147.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act. 

Date 

Forward the signed original of this document to the Office of the City Clerk, City of Leth bridge, 2nd Floor, City Hall, 910 - 4 Avenue 
South, Lethbridge Alberta TlJ OP6 on or before March 1, 2022. 

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FALSE STATEMENT 



.. 

CITYOF 

~ 
FORM 26 

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
Local Authorities Election Act 

(Sections 147.3, 147.4) 

LOCALJURISDICTION: CITY OF LETHBRIDGE, PROVINCE OF ALBERf A . 

FullNameofCandidate: (A)C\,~\ctc--e._ '11:e O d&:r-e. 'Sc___,h '-UY\._. le_ 
Candidate's Mailing Address:  -'---· Alberta 

Postal Code:  
This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document. 

Pre-Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Pre-Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000) $. _ _____ _ 

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000) 

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less 

2. Tot al amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater. 
together with the contribut or's name and address (attach listing and amount ) $ 

NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions. 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned 

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 - 3) 

OTHER SOURCES: 

5. Total amount contributed out of cand idate's own funds 

6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions 

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign 

8. Total amount of other revenue 

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8) 

10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9) 

Campaign Period Expenditures 
1. Campaign Period Expenses Paid $ L{ "g '=l"J ?°' Unpaid $ ___ _ 

he candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 
Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
(deduct line 11 from line 10) 

ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 

TOTAL 

---------

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

This is to certify that to the best of my knowledge, this document and all attachments accurately reflect the information required 
under section 147.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act. 

. ~ 

idate 

Forward the signed original of this document to the Office of the City Clerk, City of Lethbridge, 2nd Floor, City Hall, 910 - 4 Avenue 
South, Lethbridge Alberta TlJ 0P6 on or before March 1, 2022. 

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FALSE STATEMENT 
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                                          FORM 26  

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
Local Authorities Election Act 

 (Sections 147.3, 147.4) 

LOCAL JURISDICTION:    CITY OF LETHBRIDGE, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 
 
Full Name of Candidate:    
 
Candidate’s Mailing Address:                                       , Alberta   
 

Postal Code:    
 
This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document. 

Pre‐Campaign Period Revenue 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 
 

1. Pre‐Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000)                                $                            
 

2. Pre‐Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000)                                      $                            
 

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less                                               $                            
 

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater, 
          together with the contributor’s name and address (attach listing and amount)           $ 

 
        NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions.  

 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned                                                 $ 
 

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 – 3)                                                             $ 
 
OTHER SOURCES:  
 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate’s own funds                                       $ 
 

6. Total net amount received from fund‐raising functions                                        $ 
 

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate’s previous election campaign            $ 
 

8. Total amount of other revenue                                                                   $ 
 

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8)                                                $ 
 

10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9)                                          $ 
                                                                                                             

Campaign Period Expenditures  
1. Campaign Period Expenses        Paid $                 Unpaid  $                 TOTAL     $ 

                                                                                                             
he Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 
Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
(deduct line 11 from line 10)                                                                              $              
 
ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 
This  is  to certify  that  to  the best of my knowledge,  this document and all attachments accurately reflect  the  information required 
under section 147.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act. 
 
   
Signature of Candidate     Date  

Forward the signed original of this document to the Office of the City Clerk, City of Lethbridge, 2nd Floor, City Hall, 910 – 4 Avenue 
South, Lethbridge Alberta  T1J 0P6 on or before March 1, 2022.   

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FALSE STATEMENT 

Jenn Schmidt-Rempel

0.00

0.00

0.00

9500.00

150.00

9350.00

2225.60

0.00

0.00

0.00

2225.60

11725.60

11725.60 0.00 11725.60

0.00

06-02-2022

CITY OF 

~ 



 

 

Note:    The personal information on this form is being collected to support the administrative requirements of the local authorities 
election  process  and  is  authorized  under  section  147.4  of  the  Local  Authorities  Election  Act.  The  personal  information  will  be 
managed  in compliance with Section 33(c) of the Freedom of  Information and Protection of Privacy Act.  If you have any questions 
about the collection, contact Bonnie Hilford, Returning Officer, Phone 403‐320‐4083 or visit the Office of the City Clerk in City Hall at 
910 – 4th Avenue South, Lethbridge, Alberta, T1J 0P6. 

 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS with contributions of $50.01 or greater 

 
NAME  ADDRESS  AMOUNT 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 

*Attach as many copies as required 

 



 11:03 AM

 2022-02-04
 Jenn Schmidt-Rempel Campaign

 Customer Contact List
 4 February 2022Customer Invoice to Donation

Barb Phillips $100.00
Bill Spenceley $250.00
Bruce & Shanaley Galts $2,000.00
Dennis & Sylvia Chinner $100.00
Elaine Schmidt $3,000.00
Frank Klassen $200.00
Gregory Kinnell $100.00
Knud Petersen $250.00
Randi Gross $2,000.00
Robert Skelly $100.00
Sherri Schmidtler $200.00
Stephen Amonson $750.00
Suzanne Lint $100.00
Trent Takeyasu $100.00
Victoria Chester $100.00

$9,350.00

 Page 1 of 1



10:48 AM 

2022-02-01 

Accrual Basis 

Jenn Schmidt-Rempel Campaign 
Profit & Loss 

Ordinary Income/Expense 
Income 

All Transactions 

43790 · Campaign Contributions 
43791 · Candidate Contributions 

Total Income 

Expense 
60000 · Advertising and Promotion 

60100 · Signage 
60000 · Advertising and Promotion - Other 

Total 60000 · Advertising and Promotion 

60400 · Bank Service Charges 
64900 · Office Supplies 
65200 · Outside Services 
6870 · Mileage & Gas Expenses 

Total Expense 

Net Ordinary Income 

Net Income 

21 Dec 21 

9,500.00 
2,225.60 

11,725.60 

1,931.78 
8,573.10 

10,504.88 

79.65 
30.87 

810.20 
300.00 

11,725.60 

0.00 

0.00 

Page 1 



C ITY OF 

~ 
FORM 26 

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
Local Authorities Election Act 

(Sections 147.3, 147.4) 

LOCALJURISDICTION: CITY OF LETHBRIDGE, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

Full Name of Candidate : 5 t/2~ 13.. Tl/ 511 JC}-;>? 

Candidate's Mailing Address:      
 

This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document. 

Pre-Campaign Period Revenue 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Pre-Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000) 

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000) 

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less 

2. Tota l amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater, 
together with the contributor's name and address (attach listing and amount) 

, Alberta 

PostalCode:   

$ ______ _ 

NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions. 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned 

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 - 3) 

OTHER SOURCES: 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate's own funds 

6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions 

$ 

$ } (;) t ._;,._J r.J r c,A..J 
7 . 

$ 

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign $ 

8. Total amount of other revenue 

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8) 

10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9) 

Campaign Period Expenditures 
1. Campaign Period Expenses Paid =------ Unpaid $ ____ _ 

he Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 
Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
(deduct line 11 from line 10) 

ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 

$ 

$ 

$ 

TOTAL $ ii f vv._J,- ~ . 
_;;; 

Th is is to certify that to the best of my knowledge, this document and all attachments accurately reflect the information required 
under section 147.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act. 

Signature of Candidat~ Date 

Forward the signed original of this document to the Office of the City Clerk, City of Lethbridge, 2nd Floor, City Hall, 910 - 4 Avenue 
South, Lethbridge Alberta TlJ OP6 on or before March 1, 2022. 

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FALSE STATEMENT 



Note: The personal information on this form is being collected to support the administrative requirements of the local authorities 
election process and is authorized under section 147.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act. The personal information will be 

managed in compliance with Section 33(c) of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. If you have any questions 
about the collection, contact Bonnie Hilford, Returning Officer, Phone 403-320-4083 or visit the Office of the City Clerk in City Hall at 
910 - 4th Avenue South, Leth bridge, Alberta, TlJ OP6. 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS with contributions of $50.01 or greater 

NAME ADDRESS AMOUNT 

I)~· 2JJ' I 1,<,· IS' ·      <\:{i..),.; ;.) ~ ~ -
 

*Attach as many copies as required 



Itemised Expenses for Election 2021 

 

Printing materials ‐ $5000 

Advertising‐ $3500 

Items bought to take to public meetings like food, girt cards ‐ $2000 

Gas ‐ $500. 

 



A CrrYoP 

~~ 
FORM26 

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
Local Authorities Election Act 

(Sections 147.3, 147.4) 
LOCAL JURISDICTlON: CITY OF LETHBRIDGE, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

Full Name of Candidate: G3l?Sf ~ --1ko )'.V\Cl-_> 

Candidate's Mailing Address :        berta 

Postal Code:     
This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document. 

Pre-Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Pre-Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000) 

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000) 

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less 

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater, 
together with the contributor's name and address (attach listing and amount) 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, indude all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions. 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned 

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 - 3) 

OTHER SOURCES: 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate's own funds 

6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions 

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign 

8. Total amount of other revenue 

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8) 

10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9) 

campaign Period Expenditures 
1. Campaign Period Expenses 

he Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 
campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
(deduct line 11 from line 10) 

ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 

~ 
.,Qr 

:er 
9D0 °0 

$ g 
s .ft qoo 

s 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

This is to certify that to the best of my knowledge, this document and all attachments accurately reflect the information required 
under secti 47.4 of the Local horities Election Act. 

Signature of Candidate Date 

Forward the signed original of this document to the Office of the City Clerk, City of Lethbridge, 2nd Floor, City Hall, 910 - 4 Avenue 
South, Lethbridge Alberta TlJ OP6 on or before March 1, 2022. 

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FAlSE STATEMENT 



Note: The personal information on this form is being collected to support the administrative requirements of the local authorities 
election process and is authorized under section 147.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act. The personal information will be 
managed in compliance with Section 33(c) of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. If you have any questions 
about the collection, contact Bonnie Hilford, Returning Officer, Phone 403-320-4083 or visit the Office of the City Clerk in City Hall at 
910-4th Avenue South, Lethbridge, Alberta, TlJ 0P6. 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS with contributions of $50.01 or greater 

NAME ADDRESS AMOUNT 

H~.\. 'M C: l tO'(}       -II> /00 ° 0 

tU ,,, 111,,., 1 r~rl.rllY\ ,CCL.Ill /       .::IJ loo 00 

c_;;U IN'\ 1 C,,_ W\.(, • -l-A t        1( s-oo oo 

~.,L, tr i=-,,,-i- l .t i,\        :a J.otJ C)C./ 

' 

• Attach as many copies as required 



Date Vendor Product Amount

October 5, 2021 Lethbridge Herald Newspaper Advertising 208.95$         
October 12, 2021 Lethbridge Herald Newspaper Advertising 315.00$         
September 8, 2021 Luigi's Restaruant North Campaign Meeting 41.96$           
September 17, 2021 SQ Digitex Canada Business Cards 106.58$         
September 22, 2021 Friesen Plastics Campaign Signs 2,018.00$      

Total Expenses 2,690.49$      

2021 - Campaign Disclosure For Boyd Thomas - Expense List



CITY OF 

~ 
FORM 26 

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
local Authorities Election Act 

(Sections 147.3, 147.4) 

LOCAL JURISDICTION: CITY OF LETHBRIDGE, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA \ / 

Full Name of Candidate: - I , ;;:_, c±li. '--/ :r;b,V\ v~C~ 
Candidate's Mailing Address:   \      berta 

Postal Code:   

This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document. 

Pre-Campaign Period Revenue 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Pre-Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000) 

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000) 

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less 

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater, 
together with the contributor's name and address (attach listing and amount) 

s _ _ C>_ , _o_o_ 
ol oo $ 

$ Q, 00 

$_~0_ .~0~ 0 -
NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions. 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned 

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 - 3) 

OTHER SOURCES: 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate's own funds 

6. Tota l net amount received from fund-raising functions 

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a cand idate's previous election campaign 

8. Tota l amount of other revenue 

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8) 

10. Total Campaign Period Revenye (add lines 4 and 9) 

Campaign Period Expenditures 
1. Campaign Period Expenses Paid $ 'J,b J 'f. 2. ~ npaid $ CJ, 00 TOTAL 

The Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 
Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
(deduct line 11 from line 10) 

ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 

$ Qt oo 
$ 0,0 0 

$ -:1 6 l lj_ . 2J/ 
$ o.oo 
$ (),00 

$ Q, 0() 

$ 3 6 l't .2f 
$ 3 b L'l.:J./1 

$ 

$ o. ao 

This is to certify that to the best of my knowledge, this document and all attachments accurately reflect the information required 
under section 147.4 of th uthorities Election Act. 

~ 
Signature of Candidate 

kb !(!). 2022 
Date / 



Initial Contribution 
Campaign Phone 
September Phone B'II 
Office Supplies I 

Signage 
Bolt Cutter for s· 1gns 
Post Cards 
October Phone Bill 

Remaining Funds 

Expense Report for T imVanderB k ee Campaign 2021 

Expenditures 

$167.99 
$28.00 
$49.15 

$3031.88 
$26.22 

$283.00 
$28.00 

Campaign Funds 

$3614.24 

$0.00 

hh I 01 2-pZ..L; 



CITYOF 

~ 
FORM 26 

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
Local Authorities Election Act 

(Sections 147.3, 147.4) 

LOCAL JURISDICTION: CITY OF LETHBRIDGE, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

Full Name of Candidate: i<--Obb ~On. v1-. lku 
Candidate's Mailing Address:     erta 

Postal Code:    

This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document. 

Pre-Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Pre-Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000) 

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000) 

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less 

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater, 
together with the contributor's name and address (attach listing and amount) 

s __ ......ao=-----­
s 0 

$ 

$ () 
---------

NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions. 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned 

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 - 3) 

OTHER SOURCES: 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate's own funds 

6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions 

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign 

8. Total amount of other revenue 

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8) 

10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9) 

Campaign Period Expenditures 
1. Campaign Period Expenses 

$ rO 

$ 

$ 

$ 0 

$ c) 
$ 0 

$ 0 
$ C) 

c) Paid .._$ _ _,Q......,__ Unpaid $ 0 TOTAL $ ~--------
he Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 
Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
(deduct line 11 from line 10) 

ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 

$ c) 

This is to certify that to the best of my knowledge, this document and all attachments accurately reflect the information required 
under sectio of the Local Authorities Election Act. -------- ~ /, 

Date 1 

Forward th gned original of this document to the Office of the City Clerk, City of Lethbridge, 2nd Floor, City Hall, 910 _ 4 Avenue 
South, Leth bridge Alberta TlJ OP6 on or before March 1, 2022. 

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FALSE STATEMENT 



Note: The personal information on this form Is being collected to support the administrative requirements of the local authorities 
election process and Is authorized under section 147.4 of the Loco/ Authorities Election Act. The personal Information will be 
managed in compliance with Section 33(c) of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. If you have any questions 
about the collection, contact Bonnie Hllford, Returning Officer, Phone 403-320-4083 or visit the Office of the City Clerk In City Hall at 
910- 4th Avenue South, Lethbrldge, Alberta, TlJ 0P6. 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS with contributions of $50.01 or greater 

NAME ' ' ADDRESS AMOUNT 

' ·, ' 

' 



CITYOP 

~ 
FORM 26 

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
Local Authorities Election Act 

(Sections 147.3, 147.4) 

LOCAL JURISDICTION: CITY OF LETHBRIDGE, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

Full Name of Candidate: :i?c<JD I ?v: L ~<:: tJh4: ~ 
Candidate's Malling Address:       Alberta 

Postal Code: 

This form, Including any contributor Information from line 2, Is a public document. 

Pre-Campaign Period Revenue 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Pre-Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000) 

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000) 

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less 

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater, 
together with the contributor's name and address (attach listing and amount) 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, Include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions. 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned 

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 - 3) 

OTHER SOURCES: 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate's own funds 

6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions 

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign 

8. Total amount of other revenue 

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8) 

10. Total campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9) 

campaign Perl od Expenditures 
1. Campaign Period Expenses Paid ... $ ___ _ Unpaid $ -----

he Candidate must attach an Itemized expense report to this form. 
Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
(deduct line 11 from line 10) 

TOTAL 

~ <.:.. 

=::::::--:,, 
<... 

'::>.,, 
~ 

=:::::--:.,,, 

"' 
$ ":::::,, 

cc:::.::::::::: 
$ ':::>., 

<-:.:::::: 

$ ::::::----:..,, 
< 

$ ':::::::-,, 
c-::::::::: 

$ >,, 
~ $ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

owledge, this document and all attachments accurately reflect the Information required 
._ .. , l'JIHJfl'or. !es Elect/on Act. 

rward the signed original of this document to the Offlce of the City Clerk, City of Lethbrldge, 2nd Floor, City Hall, 910 - 4 Avenue 
South, Lethbrldge Alberta TlJ 0P6 on or before March 1, 2022. 

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FALSE STATEMENT 



I 

CrrvoP 

~ 
FORM26 

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
Local Authorities Ele_ctiqn Act 

(Sections 147.3, 147.4) 
LOCALJURISDICTION: CITY OF LETHBRIDGE, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

Full Name of Candidate: ~\ ( dLg~ 
Candidat e's Mailing Address:_   Alberta 

Postal Code:   

This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document. 

Pre-Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Pre-Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000) 

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000) 

Campr1ign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 c.r less 

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater, 
together with the contributor's narne and address (at tach listing and amount) s~ef _ _ _ 
NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions. 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned 

4. NIT CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2- 3) 

OTHER SOURCES: 

5. Tota l amount contributed out of candidate's own funds 

6. Tot al net amount received from fund-raising functions 

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate' s previous election campaign 

8. Total amount of other revenue 

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8) 

10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9) 

$ ¢ 
$ 

I eo K-

$ jW,CP 

$ rl 
$ ¢ 

$ rf 
s SW.~ 

$ 27'5. ~ 
Campaign Period Expenditures 

1. Campaign Period Expenses Paid$ rfj 
) 

Unpaid $ 4-cJD,('L TOTAL $ 'iCJuX 
he Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 
Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
(deduct line 11 from line 10) 

ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 
This is to ce.rtif't ·~at to the best of my knowledge, this document and all attachments accurately reflect the information required 

uodPC fi.cti-~i-"' '""' Aetha,me, Elec/;o, Art. i'lc..r c..h l i zp,:i.:z__ 
1r~ii~ e Date 

::--,, 1/-'ld ~he :;i~nPd original of this document to the Office of the Cit\j Clerk, City of Leth bridge, 2nd 
Floor, City Hall, 910 - 4 Avenue 

, ·1••. e•r hr"d p f'\.l berta TlJ OP6 on or before March 1, 2022. 



Davey Wiggers Expenses 

 

Copy Express    $480.00 



CrrYOF 

~ 
FORM26 

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
Local Authorities Election Act 

(Sections 147.3, 147.4) 
LOCALJURISDICTION: CITY OF LETHBRIDGE, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

Full Name of Candidate: ~t1. Jr-,. /Jljtr6 !Srj/1.c.e__, /,Jo)£ 
     ,Alberta Candidate's Mailing Address: 

This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document. 

Pre-campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Pre-Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000) 

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000) 

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less 

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater, 
together with the contributor's name and address (attach listing and amount) 

Postal Code: 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

NOTE: for lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions. 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned 

. 4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 - 3) 

OTHER SOURCES: 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate's own funds 

6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions 

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign 

8. Total amount of other revenue 

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8) 

10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9) 

campaign Period Expenditures 
1. campaign Period Expenses 

he Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 
Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
(deduct line 11 from line 10) 

ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 

TOTAL 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

   

Allfi 
/,/j/J 

fo. 

r;, too 

JiJ//l 

NI/I 
tvJA 

This is to certify that to the best of my knowled e, this document and all attachments accurately reflect the information required 
under section 147.4 of the Local Authoritie Elect n Act. 

Signature of Candidate Date / 

Forward the signed original of this document to the Office of the City Clerk, City of lethbridge, 2nd Floor, City Hall, 910 - 4 Avenue 
South, Lethbridge Alberta TlJ OP6 on or before March 1, 2022. 

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FALSE STATEMENT 



Note: The personal information on this form is being collected to support the administrative requirements of the local authorities 
election process and is authorized under section 147 .4 of the Local Authorities Election Act. The personal information will be 
managed in compliance with Section 33(c) of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. If you have any questions 
about the collection, contact Bonnie Hilford, Returning Officer, Phone 403-320-4083 or visit the Office of the City Clerk in City Hall at 
910 - 4th Avenue South, Lethbridge, Alberta, TU OP6. 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS with contributions of $50.01 or greater 

NAME ADDRESS AMOUNT 

p /,r,Jc. /.,;J Uy,<; l'b,P/ JI /.ODD --
/,~bJ J,c '-,n, • e,;; F1JOO -
Mih Ji var,,- <l <"VD --
~ -It( ce, J.J, -Id --e. J 'OOrJ -
JJ,,1,-P-1 1~1,Jolo too 8 

-
7/a I' CJ ~ • ,?p ...,.___; w•/ JOO - -

/71 .P frl ,d,/ 0 ,k. .J JIA --
V 

- . - . 

*Attach as many copies as required 



Ryan Wolfe Expenses. 2021 Municipal Election 

Radio: $3,593.10 

Graphic Design: $100 

Google Domains: $35.70 

Facebook Boosting: $1,166.60 

Door Handouts: $411.33 

Road/lawn signs: $3,720.25 

Cell Phone: $50.40 

Movie Mill: $157.50 

Nord Bridge Senior Centre: $98.00 

Magnet Signs: $635.25 

Total $9,967.53 



-

FORM26 

Ca • n Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
mpaig Local Authorities Election Act 

(Sections 147.3, 147.4) 

LOCAL JURISDICTION: L£THBRIDGE SCHOOL DIVISION, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

Full Name of Candidate: ----!.A'.'.'.:L -- - ­
Candidate's Mailing Address:_ _ • Alberta 

This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document. 

Pre-Campaign Period Revenue 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Pre-Campaign Period Cont ributions (up t o a limit of $2,000) 

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000) 

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $SO.OO or less 

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater, 
together with the contributor's name and address (attach listing and amount) 

Postal Code: 

---er $. ______ _ 

-e-

-O-

0 $ _____ _ _ 

NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, lndude all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions. 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned 

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 - 3) 

OTHER SOURCES: 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate's own funds 

6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions 

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign 

8. Total amount of other revenue 

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8) 

10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9) 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

e 
e 

L/33,, / 3 
e 

e 
---e--

1-/33 , /3 

~33, 13 

Campaign Period Expenditures 
1. Campaign Period Expenses Paid $ ffl, {3 Unpaid $ ----- TOTAL $ ,Lf 3 3 , / 3 

he Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 
Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
(deduct l ine 11 from line 10) 

ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 

$ 

This is to certify that to the best of my knowledge, this document and all attachments accurately reflect the information required 
under section 147.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act. 

CltZndo~ 
Signature of Candidate 

Forward the signed original of this document to the Associate Superintendent. Business Affairs, 433 15 Street South Lethbrid e 
Alberta TlJ 2Z4 on or before March 1, 2022. ' g 



, 



 

 

 
                                          FORM 26  

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
Local Authorities Election Act 

 (Sections 147.3, 147.4) 

LOCAL JURISDICTION:    LETHBRIDGE SCHOOL DIVISION, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 
 
Full Name of Candidate: Brooke David Culley   
 
Candidate’s Mailing Address:                                         , Alberta   
 

Postal Code:     
 
This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document. 

Pre‐Campaign Period Revenue 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 
 

1. Pre‐Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000)                                $                        
   
 

2. Pre‐Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000)                                      $                        
   
 

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less                                               $                        
   

 
2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater, 

          together with the contributor’s name and address (attach listing and amount)           $ 
 
NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions.  

 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned                                                 $ 
 

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 – 3)                                                             $ 
 
OTHER SOURCES:  
 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate’s own funds                                                                    
$756.79 
 

6. Total net amount received from fund‐raising functions                                        $ 
 

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate’s previous election campaign           $ 
 

8. Total amount of other revenue                                                                   $ 
 

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8)                                                                            
$756.79 

 
10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9)                                                                       $756.79         

                                                                                                             
Campaign Period Expenditures  

1. Campaign Period Expenses        Paid $     756.79           Unpaid  $                 TOTAL                        
$756.79 

                                                                                                             
he Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 
Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
(deduct line 11 from line 10)                                                                              $              
 
ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 
This is to certify that to the best of my knowledge, this document and all attachments accurately reflect the information required under 
section 147.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act. 
 



 

 

Brooke Culley                                                                       March 1/22 
Signature of Candidate     Date  

Forward the signed original of this document to the Associate Superintendent, Business Affairs, 433 15 Street South, Lethbridge Alberta  
T1J 2Z4 on or before March 1, 2022.   

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FALSE STATEMENT 

Note:    The personal information on this form is being collected to support the administrative requirements of the local authorities 
election process and is authorized under section 147.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act. The personal information will be managed 
in compliance with Section 33(c) of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. If you have any questions about the 
collection, contact Bonnie Hilford, Returning Officer, Phone 403‐320‐4083 or visit the Office of the City Clerk in City Hall at 910 – 4th 
Avenue South, Lethbridge, Alberta, T1J 0P6. 

 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS with contributions of $50.01 or greater 

 
NAME  ADDRESS  AMOUNT 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     



Expenses for the Brooke Culley campaign 
 
Mogul Media web site design and hosting.    $602.49  
Fully Promoted brochure printing.     $107.10  
Canada Post brochure mail out.      $47.20 
 



FORM 26 

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
Local Authorities Election Act 

(Sections 147.3, 147.4) 

LOCAL JURISDICTION : LETHBRIDGE SCHOOL DIVISION, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

Full Name of Candidate : T ler Demers _ __ ___;.....,;..;::.:.....:;...=.c.c..=..=------- - -------------------

C and id ate' s Mailing Address: _ _  Alberta 

Postal Code: 8...,B,...2~---­

This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document. 

Pre-Campaign Period Revenue 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Pre-Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000) 

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2.000) 

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less 

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater. 
together with the contributor"s name and address (attach listing and amount) 

$ _ __ ---=-0 ___ _ 

s 0 

s 0 

$ 0 - --------
NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions. 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned 

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 - 3) 

OTHER SOURCES: 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate's own funds 

6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions 

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign 

8. Total amount of other revenue 

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6. 7 and 8) 

10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9) 

Campaign Period Expenditures 
1. Campaign Period Expenses Paid $ 605.38 Unpaid $----=0'-----

The Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 
Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
{deduct line 11 from line 10) 

ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 

TOTAL $ 

$ 0 

$ 0 

$ 605.38 

$ 0 

$ 0 

$ 0 

$ 605.38 

$ 605.38 

605.38 ---------

$ 0 

This is to certify that to the best of my knowledge, this document and all attachments accurately reflect the information required 
under section 147.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act. 

-==========~";:-'-'-,:::::.::: 

Signature of Candidate Date 

Forward the signed original of this document to the Associate Superintendent, Business Affairs, 433 15 Street South. Lethbridge 
Alberta TlJ 2Z4 on or before March 1. 2022. 

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FALSE STATEMENT 



Note: The personal information on this form is being collected to support the administrative requirements of the local authorities 
election process and is authorized under section 147.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act. The personal information will be 
managed in compliance with Section 33(c) of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. If you have any questions 
about the collection, contact Bonnie Hilford, Returning Officer, Phone 403-320-4083 or visit the Office of the City Clerk in City Hall at 
910 - 4th Avenue South, Leth bridge, Alberta, TlJ 0P6. 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS with contributions of $50.01 or greater 

NAME ADDRESS AMOUNT 

*Attach as many copies as required 



Campaign Period Expenditures: 

Omni Screen - small lawn signs and H stakes 

Large Sign Stand Materials & Construction 

Facebook Advertising 

Total 

$457.38 

$100.00 

$ 48.00 

$605.38 



FORM 26 

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
Local Authorities Election Act 

(Sections 147.3, 147.4) 

LOCAL JURISDICTION: LETHBRIDGE SCHOOL DIVISION, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

Full Name of Candidate: :D /J U 2 I/ bt-<,l.../2, -------------'----------------------
Candidate's Mailing Address: 

This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document. 

Pre-Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Pre-Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000) 

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000) 

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions. of $50.00 or less 

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater, 
together with the contributor's name and address (attach listing and amount) 

  , Alberta 

Postal Code: 

$ ~ 
$ q 

$ ~.S-.oc 

$ ~ 
NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions. 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned 

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 - 3) 

OTHER SOURCES: 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate's own funds 

6. Total net amount received from fund-raisin~ functions 

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign 

8. Total amount of other revenue 

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8) 

10. Total campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9) 

Campaign Period Expenditures 
1. Campaign Period Expenses 

he Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 
Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
(deduct line 11 from line 10) 

ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 

TOTAL 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 3 ~ ..:5/G", 9~-

$ :J 0/C. 9s-

$ ~ 
This is to certify that to the best of my knowledge, this document and all attachments accurately reflect the information required 
under section 147.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act. 

ri?fi/lC.,-I / 1 ~6.:? ~ 
Signature of Candidate Date 

Forward the signed original· of this document to the Associate Superintendent, Business Affairs, 433 15 Street South, Lethbridge 
Alberta TlJ 224 on or before March 1, 2022. 

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FALSE STATEMENT 



Expense Report 

Donations Under 50.00 

400 Election Signs 

Self Funds 

Total 

$ · 85.00 

$ (3,516.95) 
3431.95 

$ 



FORM26 

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
Local Authorities Election Act 

(Sections 147.3, 147.4) 

LOCAL JURISDICTION: LETHBRIDGE SCHOOL DIVISION, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

Full Name of candidate: J ~ .f.(. r-J g O b<M'"-+ +h' l I 

candidate's Mailing Address: 

This form, Including any contributor Information from line 2, is a public document. 

Pre-campaign Period Revenue 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Pre-Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000) 

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000) 

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less 

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater, 
together with the contributor's name and address (attach listing and amount) 

, Alberta 

Postal Code: 

$ ______ _ 

s / <l6D 

NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued pl!t'sonal property, real property or service contributions. 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned 

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2- 3) 

OTHER SOURCES: 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate's own funds 

6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions 

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign 

8. Total amount of other revenue 

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8) 

10. Total campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9) 

$ 

$ 254 D 

$ D 

$ '2.54D 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 2540 
Campaign Period Expenditures 

1. Campaign Period Expenses Paid $ 2 ((tlq • 2 S Unpaid $ __ _ TOTAL $ 'ff, J? Z 1../4'/ .lS-

he Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 
Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
(deduct line 11 from line 10) 

ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 
This Is to certify that to the best of my knowledge, this document and all attachments accurately reflect the Information required 
under se ion 147.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act. 

Date ' 



Forward the signed original of this document to the Associate Superintendent, Business Affairs, 433 15 Street South, Lethbridge 
Alberta TlJ 224 on or before March 1, 2022. 

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FALSE STATEMENT 

Note: The personal information on this form is being collected to support the administrative requirements of the local authorities 
election process and is authorized under section 147.4 of the weal Authorities Election Act. The personal information will be 
managed in compliance with Section 33(c) of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. If you have any questions 
about the collection, contact Bonnie Hilford, Returning Officer, Phone 403-320-4083 or visit the Office of the City Clerk in City Hall at 
910- 4th Avenue South, Leth bridge, Alberta, TlJ 0P6. 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS with contributions of $50.01 or greater 

NAME ADDRESS AMOUNT 

481-rt>V\ Lo'-<.} !f /Do 

. I '-<.. l • ... V\ M '-< )"~ ~ l>o 

Da.v:d 110.J..:.,)l t100 
Wu;11/.r:;.-r /-11!.ac;t>.. q. 7-<;o 
Ji 11-t -1 {>".',,,.., t I So 
'1,dl Sh~rwnc,d 1 Z,60 

M,IU'. lncUe.. 'f lb o 

f vt,( 2,...,,-. c:> f (60 

f , H•V\ 7 ), t,.-,() ~ l>>') 1'360 
f!.~1/\ T,:;i,,,n~ -r 'f z_~o 

' ?Z5o T•-d(:.v- Tann .... ..,.-

~/{t-,r, -

*Attach as many copies as required 



c~~p~ig~·e;p;;~~-;·· ·· ···· r · ..... ····· ·· ·· ·! 
......... -·-·-··-···-----··--·•····-·••·-J- ................... _ ............ , 

I I 
j ! 

' ............ _ ................ _ •·•·••··••····· .... 1 _ ......... ·····--··-···· : 

; Signs 
1
1 $1,771.88 I i -·· ·---····· ................................ " ............. , .................. _____ , 

1FacebookAds i $331.88, 
f~- --~----...---... -·~-... ~-~-,- _,.. ·--·-~~7------~------------
! Facebook ads l 280.81 
j _____ ........... ___ .. ---····' .......... ·••···-----

l Community phone text line ! 64.68 , ... ·•-.. ····--................ -... -.......... _ ........ _ ... _., ... _ .... --···--.. ------
i ! 1 
'····-···•-··••-'••·· .. ··· ······••»••-·-·•-····-··•-··-··j-·· .. ······--·--····---··---.! 
! Total ; . $2,449.251 
!.. ..................................... ······~-·-·-·-··· ................. -•----·-·-···-· 



FORM 26 

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
Local Authorities Election Act 

(Sections 147.3, 147.4) 

LOCALJURISDICTION : LETHBRIDGE SCHOOL DIVISION, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

Full Name of C,ad;date, Jl,,,.(!J t:;s; ~,v-1> 

Candidate's Mailing Address: 

This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document. 

Pre-Campaign Period Revenue 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Pre-Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000} 

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000} 

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less 

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater, 
together with the contributor's name and address (attach listing and amount) 

, Alberta 

Postal Code: /  

$ -0-
$ ~ 

$ --0-

$ ~ 

NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions. 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned 

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 - 3) 

OTHER SOURCES: 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate's own funds 

6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions 

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign 

8. Total amount of other revenue 

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8) 

10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9) 

Campaign Period Expenditures 
1. Campaign Period Expenses Paid ..._$_f!3-__ _ Unpaid $ __ ~--

he Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 
Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
(deduct line 11 from line 10} 

ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 

TOTAL 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

This is to certify that to the best of my knowledge, this document and all attachments accurately reflect the information required 

under section 14 A____,..,._.".L.UWi'!:tSl.:thorities Election Act. 

Date 

Forward the signed original of this document to the Associate Superintendent, Business Affairs, 433 15 Street South, Lethbridge 

Alberta TlJ 224 on or before March 1, 2022. 

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FALSE STATEMENT 



FORM 26 
Campaign Disclosure Statement 

and Financial Statement 
Local Authorities Election Act 

(Sections 147.3, 147.4) 
NOTE: The personal information on th is form is being collected to support the administrative requirements of the local authorities election process and is authorized under 
section 147.4 of the Loco/ Authorities Election Act and section 33(c) of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. The personal information will be managed 
In compliance with the privacy provisions of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. Ir you have any questions concern ing the collection of th is personal 
Information, please contact 

Tille of the Responsible Official Business Phone Number 

LOCAL JURISDICTION ___________ L_e_th_b_r_id_,g:..,_e __________ ' PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

Full Name of Candidate _______________ K_ri_s_ti_n_a_D_ia_n_n_e_L_a_rk_i_n _____________ _ 

Candidate's Mailing Address _____ _____________ _ 

 , Alberta 

Postal Code -
This form, including any contributor info e 2, is a public document. 

Pre-Campaign Period Report 

1. Pre-Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $5,000 per year or $10,000 from 
candidate's own funds per year) 

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses 

Campaign Period Revenue 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less 

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater, together with the contributor's name 
and address (attach listing and amount) 

NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions. 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned 

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 - 3) 

OTHER SOURCES: 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate's own funds 

6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions 

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign 

8. Total amount of other revenue 

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8) 

10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9) 

Campaign Period Expenditures 

11 . Total Campaign Period Expenses Paid $2,763.66 Unpaid 

The Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 

Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) (deduct line 11 from line 10) 

TOTAL -------

$0.00 

$0.00 

$530.00 

$1,700.00 

$0.00 

$2,230.00 

$533.66 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$533.66 

$2,763.66 

$2,763.66 

$0.00 

A candidate who has Incurred campaign expenses or received contributions of $50,000 or more must attach a review 
engagement statement to this form. 

LGS0002 Rev. 2021-04 Page 1 of 2 



ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 
This is to certify that to the best or my knowledge this document and all attachments accurately reflect the information required under 
section 147.4 or the Local Authorities Election Act. 

Dale yyyy-mm-dd 

Forward the signed original or this document to the address of the local jurisdiction in which the candidate was nominated for election. 

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO FILE A FALSE STATEMENT 

LGS0002 Rev. 2021-04 Page 2 of 2 



Campaign Itemized Expense Form 

Item Vendor Cost Date 
Fees Paypal $62.72 Sept 1-October 17, 

2021 

Rack Cards Minute Man $848.46 Aug 25, 2021; 
September 23, 
2021;  

Signs Minute Man $1689.00 Sept 28, 2021 

Website Hosting BlueHost $43.48 Sept 1, 2021 

Photography Oseremen Irete $60.00 July 28, 2021 

Photography Angeline Simon $60.00 Oct 17, 2022 

 



Campaign Contributions of $50.01 or greater 

Contributor Name Address Amount 
Alix Blackshaw 

$100.00 

Aaron Chubb 
$100.00 

Laura Collison 
$100.00 

Janet Desrochers 
$100.00 

Eva Gorny 
$100.00 

Samantha Hood 
$100.00 

Janice Newberry 
$100.00 

Knud Peterson 
$100.00 

Tyler Stewart 
$100.00 

Krysty Thomas 
$100.00 

Jessica Weber 
$100.00 

Sherry Hunt 
$200.00 

Adrian Larkin 
$400.00 

 



\ 
i 

FORM26 

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
Local Authorities Election Act 

(Sections 147.3, 147.4) 

LOCALJURISDICTION: LETHBRIDGE SCHOOL DIVISION, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

Full Name of Candidate: OAWi Et le 15 
Candidate's Mailing Address:     , Alberta 

J 

This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document. 

Pre-Campaign Period Revenue 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Pre-Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000) 

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000) 

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less 

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater, 

'Postal Code: -' ::..._ 

$ ______ _ 

---
together with the contributor's name and address (attach listing and amount) $ ---------
NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions. 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned 

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 - 3) 

OTHER SOURCES: 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate's own funds 

6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions 

$ 

$ 

$ [28 I. OY: 
$ 

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign $ -
8. Total amount of other revenue 

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8) 

10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9) 

Campaign Period Expenditures 
1. Campaign Period Expenses Paid si2SL04 Unpaid s -

he Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 
Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
(deduct line 11 from line 10) 

ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 

$ 

$ 12SL04 
$ 1·2 8 1.04 

TOTAL $ /'C 8 /. 0~ 

$ ---
This is to certify that to the best of my knowledge, this document and all attachments accurately reflect the information required 
under section 147.4 of the L cal Authorities Election Act. ,. 

Signature of Candidate Date 

Forward the signed original of this document to the Associate Superintendent, Business Affairs, 433 15 Street South, Lethbridge 
Alberta TlJ 2Z4 on or before March 1, 2022. 





FORM 26 

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
Local Authorities Election Act 

LOCAL JURISDICTION : LETHBRIDGE SCHOOL DIVISION, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

M Name of Caodidatec ~ "-.':IT\ '\'K l, :f'"SI _ 
Candidate's Mailing Address:

This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document. 

Pre-Campaign Period Revenue 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Pre-Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000) 

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000) 

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less 

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater, 
together with the contributor's name and address (attach listing and amount) 

(Sections 147.3, 147.4) 

$ _______ _ 

-

NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions. 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned 

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 - 3) 

OTHER SOURCES: 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate's own funds 

6. Total net amount received from fund -raising functions 

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign 

8. Total amount of other revenue 

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8) 

10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9) 

Campaign Period Expenditures 
1. Campaign Period Expenses 

So 
Paid $ \ct)_::; Unpaid $ __ _ 

he Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 
Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
(deduct line 11 from line 10) 

ATTESTATl~ F CANDIDATE 

TOTAL 

$ 

$ \.L\,-5'2b _5D 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ \L\C\b SD 

s \q ~- SD 

$ 

This is to certify that to the best of my knowledge, this document and all attachments accurately reflect the information required 
under section 14 the Local Authorities Election Act. 

Sig~_:9J• te 

Forward the signed original of this document to the Associate Superintendent, Business Affairs, 433 15 Street South, Lethbridge 
Alberta TlJ 2Z4 on or before March 1, 2022. 

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FALSE STATEMENT 



Note: The personal information on th is form is being col lected to support the administrat ive requirements of the local authorities 
election process and is authorized under section 147.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act. The personal information will be 
managed in compliance with Section 33(c) of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. If you have any questions 
about the collection, contact Bonnie Hilford, Returning Officer, Phone 403-320-4083 or visit the Office of the City Clerk in City Hall at 
910 - 4th Avenue South, Leth bridge, Alberta, TlJ 0P6. 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS with contributions of $50.01 or greater 

NAME AMOUNT 

~,~ ""~~, i --A~ r- c- ,t\ ,,-::--. _,$ \St--,~ 

IY-Fe,~<?-..~\~'"\\ D\~iG' \:· ~ \S.°""1 ()-:::, 

l'Ce"' --, 7 e_'-'c='l ~"'- ~ \~6 t-.:::::::i 

*Attach as many copies as required 



Campaign Expenses for Light 
 
Advertising 

 signs, post cards, print ad, web site 

Total Cost: $1923.50 
 



FORM 26 

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
Local Authorities Elcct,on Act 

(Sections 147.3, 147.4) 

LOCALJURISDICTION · LETH BRIDGE SCHOOL DIVISION, PROVINCE OF ALB ERTA 

Full Name of Candidate : ___ {J:::.:.(1,....::/:....~:..:b:::____!W~::_-----------------------

This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document. 

Pre-Campaign Period Revenue 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Pre-Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000) 

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000) 

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1 . Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less 

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater, 
together with the contributor's name and address (attach listing and amount) 

Postal Code: 

s __ D=------

$ 

$ '5t>0 . (>{) ____ _;c_--'----

NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions. 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned 

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 - 3) 

OTHER SOURCES: 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate's own fund s 

6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions 

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign 

8. Total amount of other revenue 

9. TOTAL OTH ER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8) 

10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9) 

Campaign Period Expenditures 
1. Campa ign Period Expenses Pai d $ 7°1 :15 Unpaid $ 

he Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 
Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
(deduct line 11 from line 10) 

AmSTATION OF CANDIDATE 

----- TOTAL 

$ 0 

$ S So .oo 

$ ~\'?1,1S 

$ C> 

$ 0 

$ 0 

$ 0 

$ ~ 707 .7 5 

$ 

This is to ~ertify that to the best of my knowledge, this document and all attachments accurately reflect the informat ion required 
under section 147.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act. 



I ,,11~.H d lltt , 1i:11,•d ,,1~111,11111 1111, d111111111 1111 In Iii, • tv,•,orl.iti, •,upr•rlnt1•11tff'lll , 1111',l nl'~\ l\ff,11rs, 1\33 15 '>treet South, LNhbridge 
Alh,'rl 1 111 .' •I ,111 \\I h, h11c- M,111 h I, JO)) 

IT IS AN OHi NCI TO SIGN A FALSf T/\TFMFNT 

Nott'. I ht Pt•r,1111,!I i11h11111.itl1111 ,,,, 11t1 , 101111 h l>cilr1,c I nll1•< !I'd In •,upport tlw ,1 drnlnhtr,1tlvt• rPqu lrr> mf'nts of the local authorities 
el ct, 11 Pllltt'" ,1111! 1, ,llllhllll / C'd 1111d1•1 •,1•1111111 111 / II of 1111 • l or11/ l\ut/wr/tlr>1 l lrrtlon /\ct. Thi' pr>rsonr1I information will be 
111..inagL' d In n ,mpll,Hh ,, 1th .,,,1111111 t 1(<) of 1111 • I 11•1•do1n o f l11fortn .illot1 ,111d Prolrctrun of Priv,J cy Act. If you hove any questiom 
about tlw Cl ll t' l 11111) I (1 111 ,11 I 111111111!• lllfl111(f , ll1•t Ill 1111111 Of flr,•r ' Pilon,· 110 l 1)0 '108 l or vi \ 11 the> Offic(• of thP City Clerk in City Hall at 
910 - -1th /\v 'l)IH' ',<1lllh , I 1•lhl11 ldt,t1', /l.lh1•1 l,1 , 111 Ol'h 

AMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION with c.on t rlh ulfom of $',0.01 or grc.itcr 

-
NAMI /\DIJHI 55 AMOUNT -~ 

&~oc, , oh A-1:;.r AW 
4'r#> c\.. lovJ JI :J""' "() 

-

-
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David Low Expenses 

 

Signs      $525.00 

Website    $  20.00 

Stakes for Signs   $162.75 

Total      $707.75 



 

 

 
                                          FORM 26  

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
Local Authorities Election Act 

 (Sections 147.3, 147.4) 

LOCAL JURISDICTION:    LETHBRIDGE SCHOOL DIVISION, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 
 
Full Name of Candidate: Victor Mensch   
 
Candidate’s Mailing Address:    
 

Postal Code:     
 
This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document. 

Pre‐Campaign Period Revenue 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 
 

1. Pre‐Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000)                                $         0                  
 

2. Pre‐Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000)                                      $         0                  
 

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less                                               $         0                  
 

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater, 
          together with the contributor’s name and address (attach listing and amount)           $             0 

 
        NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions.  

 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned                                                 $           0 
 

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 – 3)                                                             $           0 
 
OTHER SOURCES:  
 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate’s own funds                                       $       1388.32 
 

6. Total net amount received from fund‐raising functions                                        $            0 
 

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate’s previous election campaign            $           0 
    

8. Total amount of other revenue                                                                   $            0 
 

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8)                                                $             0 
 

10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9)                                          $       1388.32 
                                                                                                             

Campaign Period Expenditures  
1. Campaign Period Expenses        Paid $  1388.32               Unpaid  $                 TOTAL     $1388.32 

                                                                                                             
The Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 
Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
(deduct line 11 from line 10)                                                                              $       0      
 
ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 
This  is  to certify  that  to  the best of my knowledge,  this document and all attachments accurately reflect  the  information required 
under section 147.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act. 
 Vic Mensch  March 1, 2022 
Signature of Candidate     Date  

Forward  the  signed original of  this document  to  the Associate  Superintendent, Business Affairs, 433 15  Street  South,  Lethbridge 
Alberta  T1J 2Z4 on or before March 1, 2022.   

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FALSE STATEMENT 



 

 

Note:    The personal information on this form is being collected to support the administrative requirements of the local authorities 
election  process  and  is  authorized  under  section  147.4  of  the  Local  Authorities  Election  Act.  The  personal  information  will  be 
managed  in compliance with Section 33(c) of the Freedom of  Information and Protection of Privacy Act.  If you have any questions 
about the collection, contact Bonnie Hilford, Returning Officer, Phone 403‐320‐4083 or visit the Office of the City Clerk in City Hall at 
910 – 4th Avenue South, Lethbridge, Alberta, T1J 0P6. 

 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS with contributions of $50.01 or greater 

 
NAME  ADDRESS  AMOUNT 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 

*Attach as many copies as required 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Construction of Website – Rachel Mensch   $200.00 

 

Putting up signs and maintaining signs – Grand Kids   $200.00 

 

Total for signs   $988.32 

 

 

Grand Total contributed to my campaign by myself$1388.32 
 

 

T 

 

 

 

 



FORM 26 

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
Local Authorities Election Act 

(Sections 147.3, 147.4) 

LOCAL JURISDICTION: LETHBRIDGE SCHOOL DIVISION, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

Full Name of Candidate: /Ju, S. ow ?v12. Ct,. L-'-
• 

Candidate'sMailingAddress:       ,Alberta  

This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document. 

Pre-Campaign Period Revenue 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Pre-Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000) 

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000) 

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less 

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater, 
together with the contributor's name and address (attach listing and amount) 

Postal Code:   

$ 

LJoo, ...-s __ ----,~1_..;...._ __ 

NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions. 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned 

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 - 3) 

OTHER SOURCES: 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate's own funds 

6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions 

s 
s 

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign 

$ 

s 
$ 

s 
$ 

$ 

8. Total amount of other revenue 

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8) 

10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9) 

Campaign Period Expenditures 
1. Campaign Period Expenses Paid$/~~'/.> Unpaid $ ___ _ 

he Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 
Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
(deduct line 11 from line 10) 

ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 

TOTAL $ 

$ 

/3 sr.o. ,~ 
~ 

(o 
(1j 

I 3.S-" t 
I~ 

/((Ol:, I 
)3 

I tO<o. t '1. 

~ 
This is to certify that to the best of my knowledge, this document and all attachments accurately reflect the information required 
under section 147.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act. 

Signature of Candidate 

Forward the signed original of this document to the Associate Superintendent, Business Affairs, 433 15 Street South, Lethbridge 
Alberta TlJ 224 on or before March 1, 2022. 

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FALSE STATEMENT 



Note: The personal information on this form is being collected to support the administrative requirements of the local authorities 
election process and is authorized under section 147.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act. The personal information will be 
managed in compliance with Section 33(c) of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. If you have any questions 
about the collection, contact Bonnie Hilford, Returning Officer, Phone 403-320-4083 or visit the Office of the City Clerk in City Hall at 
910 - 4th Avenue South, Lethbridge, Alberta, TlJ OP6. 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS with contributions of $50.01 or greater 

NAME ADDRESS AMOUNT 

r_ - ~£S. 'r':A IZ. C t:. L.L $JOO, -
12, ;z v..ciAJ 7.5 > f 1Z.t- l N (.. 1 I n ,'1 -
E12t4~ JS f.£ 12. t...1 ,v G '!'/. /00 -

A ,v bl2.Li4- M c,vt c .v s $100, -

*Attach as many copies as required 



Expenses 

Name Reason Amount Status 

Progressive Nation Website - AP4Trustee-0001 $ 477.75 Paid $240 10/4, $100 10/15, Paid $137.50 11/3 etransfers 

Namecheap Domain name $ 10.98 Paid by Visa 

Express Sign Products Sign stands $ 147.42 Paid by Visa 

Friesen Plastics Inc Signs $ 525.00 Paid by Visa 

Canadian Tire Cable Ties for signs $ 6.29 Paid by personal debit 

Scotia bank Bank Fees $ 7.90 bank account 

Friesen Plastics Inc Signs $ 315.00 Paid by Visa 

Progressive Nation Website -AP4Trustee-0002 $ 57.75 Paid 11/3/21 etransfer 

Nationbuilder Service charges for donations $ 19.75 Automatic 

Minuteman Press Flyers $ 217.29 Paid by Visa 

Facebook Ad $ 21.00 Paid by Visa 

$ 1,806.13 



 

 

 
                                          FORM 26  

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
Local Authorities Election Act 

 (Sections 147.3, 147.4) 

LOCAL JURISDICTION:    LETHBRIDGE SCHOOL DIVISION, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 
 
Full Name of Candidate:    
 
Candidate’s Mailing Address:                                       , Alberta   
 

Postal Code:    
 
This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document. 

Pre‐Campaign Period Revenue 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 
 

1. Pre‐Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000)                                $                            
 

2. Pre‐Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000)                                      $                            
 

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less                                               $                            
 

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater, 
          together with the contributor’s name and address (attach listing and amount)           $ 

 
        NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions.  

 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned                                                 $ 
 

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 – 3)                                                             $ 
 
OTHER SOURCES:  
 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate’s own funds                                       $ 
 

6. Total net amount received from fund‐raising functions                                        $ 
 

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate’s previous election campaign            $ 
 

8. Total amount of other revenue                                                                   $ 
 

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8)                                                $ 
 

10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9)                                          $ 
                                                                                                             

Campaign Period Expenditures  
1. Campaign Period Expenses        Paid $                 Unpaid  $                 TOTAL     $ 

                                                                                                             
he Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 
Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
(deduct line 11 from line 10)                                                                              $              
 
ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 
This  is  to certify  that  to  the best of my knowledge,  this document and all attachments accurately reflect  the  information required 
under section 147.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act. 
 
   
Signature of Candidate     Date  

Forward  the  signed original of  this document  to  the Associate  Superintendent, Business Affairs, 433 15  Street  South,  Lethbridge 
Alberta  T1J 2Z4 on or before March 1, 2022.   

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FALSE STATEMENT 

Joanne Siljak

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
0

000

0

November1, 2021

4 t 



 

 

Note:    The personal information on this form is being collected to support the administrative requirements of the local authorities 
election  process  and  is  authorized  under  section  147.4  of  the  Local  Authorities  Election  Act.  The  personal  information  will  be 
managed  in compliance with Section 33(c) of the Freedom of  Information and Protection of Privacy Act.  If you have any questions 
about the collection, contact Bonnie Hilford, Returning Officer, Phone 403‐320‐4083 or visit the Office of the City Clerk in City Hall at 
910 – 4th Avenue South, Lethbridge, Alberta, T1J 0P6. 

 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS with contributions of $50.01 or greater 

 
NAME  ADDRESS  AMOUNT 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 

*Attach as many copies as required 

 



 

 

 
                                          FORM 26  

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
Local Authorities Election Act 

 (Sections 147.3, 147.4) 

LOCAL JURISDICTION:  LETHBRIDGE SCHOOL DIVISION, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 
 
Full Name of Candidate:  Locke Spencer 
 
Candidate’s Mailing Address:                        , Alberta   
 

Postal Code:      
 
This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document. 

Pre-Campaign Period Revenue 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 
 

1. Pre-Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000)                $     0.00        
 

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000)                   $      0.00      
  
 

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less                        $     0.00       
 

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater, 
          together with the contributor’s name and address (attach listing and amount)      $              0.00 

 
    NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions.  

 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned                         $          0.00 
 

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 – 3)                               $           0.00 
 
OTHER SOURCES:  
 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate’s own funds                    $          90.00 
 

6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions                    $             0.00 
 

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate’s previous election campaign      $             0.00 
 

8. Total amount of other revenue                                  $              0.00 
 

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8)                        $             90.00 
 

10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9)                     $              90.00 
                                                       

Campaign Period Expenditures  
1. Campaign Period Expenses    Paid $    90.00  Unpaid $   0.00     TOTAL   $     90.00 

                                                       
he Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 
Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
(deduct line 11 from line 10)                                       $        0.00  
 
ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 
This is to certify that to the best of my knowledge, this document and all attachments accurately reflect the information required 
under section 147.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act. 
 
       2022/03/01 
Signature of Candidate   Date  

Forward the signed original of this document to the Associate Superintendent, Business Affairs, 433 15 Street South, Lethbridge 
Alberta  T1J 2Z4 on or before March 1, 2022.   



 

 

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FALSE STATEMENT 

Note:    The personal information on this form is being collected to support the administrative requirements of the local authorities 
election process and is authorized under section 147.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act. The personal information will be 
managed in compliance with Section 33(c) of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. If you have any questions 
about the collection, contact Bonnie Hilford, Returning Officer, Phone 403-320-4083 or visit the Office of the City Clerk in City Hall at 
910 – 4th Avenue South, Lethbridge, Alberta, T1J 0P6. 

 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS with contributions of $50.01 or greater 

 
NAME ADDRESS AMOUNT 

Locke Spencer (own funds)  90.00 

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

 

*Attach as many copies as required 

 

 



 

 

Itemized expense report: 

Expense: $90.00 for web hosting paid on 2021/09/24 



FORM 26 
Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 

Local Authorities Election Act 
(Sections 147.3, 147.4) 

LOCAL JURISDICTION: LETHBRIDGE SCHOOL DIVISION, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

Full Name of Candidate: Genevieve Steed 

Candidate's Mailing Address:  
Alberta 

Postal Code:  ___ _ 

This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document. 
Pre-Campaign Period Revenue 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 
I 

1. Pre-Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000) $ __ =0·=0=0-

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000) s 0.00 

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less S 135.00 

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater, 
together with the contributor's name and address (attach listing and amount) $1200.00 --------
NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions. 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned 

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 - 3) 

OTHER.SOURCES: 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate's own funds 

$0.00 

$1335.00 

$1431.63 

6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions $0.00 

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign $0.00 -~------
8. Total amount of other revenue 

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8) 

10.Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9) 

$0.00 

$1431.63 

$2766.63 

Campaign Period Expenditures 
1. Campaign Period Expenses Paid S 2766.63 Unpaid $ 0.00 TOTAL $2766.63 ...._ ______ _ 

he Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 
Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
(deduct line 11 from line 10) 

ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 

$ 0.00 

This is to certify that to the best of my knowledge, this document and all attachments accurately reflect the 
information require under section 147.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act. 

Genny Steed 
March 1, 2022 

Date 



Forward the signed original of this document to the Associate Superintendent, Business Affairs, 433 15 Street 
South, Lethbridge Alberta T1 J 2Z4 on or before March 1, 2022. 

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FALSE STATEMENT 

Note: The personal information on this form is being collected to support the administrative requirements of the 
local authorities election process and is authorized under section ·147.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act. The 
personal information will be managed in compliance with Section 33(c) of the Freedom of Information and 
Protection of Privacy Act. If you have any questions about the collection, contact Bonnie Hilford, Returning Officer, 
Phone 403-320-4083 or visit the Office of the City Clerk in City Hall at 910 - 4th Avenue South, Lethbridge, Alberta, 
T1J OP6. 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS with contributions of $50.01 or greater 

NAME ADDRESS AMOUNT 

Jennie Low  100.00 

Chad Baker  300.00 

Karri Stewart  300.00 
,,..,. 

Bradley Low  200.00 

Tyler Tanner  200.00 

Jason Allred  100.00 

,\ 

.. 



Expense Report 

Sept. 28, 2021 Facebook Advertising $31.50 

Sept. 28, 2021 Facebook Advertising $31.50 

Sept. 28, 2021 Office supplies - Staples $17.89 

Sept. 28, 2021 F acebook Advertising $31.50 

Sept. 28, 2021 Friesen Plastics $1277.85 

Sept. 29, 2021 Facebook Advertising $31.50 

Sept. 30, 2021 Facebook Advertising $42.00 

Oct. 1, 2021 Facebook Advertising $42.00 

Oct. 1, 2021 Friesen Plastics $349.13 

Oct. 5, 2021 Facebook Advertising $73.50 

Oct. 6, 2021 Facebook Advertising $42.00 

Oct. 7, 2021 Facebook Advertising $73.50 

Oct. 8, 2021 Friesen Plastics $246.75 

Oct. 8, 2021 Norbridge Senior Centre $245.00 

Oct. 9, 2021 Facebook Advertising $105.00 

Oct. 14, 2021 Facebook Advertising $157.50 

Total $2766.63 



FORM 26 

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
Local Authorities Election Act 

(Sections 147.3, 147.4) 

LOCALJURISDICTION: LETHBRIDGE SCHOOL DIVISION, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

Full Name of Candidate: _ __,C~r ('.)..""--"'~--"'--'~=+----'~,-...,...=.c""--'8",-'"---=0~('\,___,__.lli~~;..:_~ .......:~a:....:h ........ e==--=~~ -----­
Cand;date's Mamng Addcess,  , Alberta 

Postal Code:     
This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document. 

Pre-Campaign Period Revenue 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Pre-Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000) 

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000) 

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less 

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater, 
together with the contributor's name and address (attach listing and amount) 

$ _ ______ _ 

s 

$ 

$ 6. 00 ---------
NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions. 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned 

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 - 3) 

OTHER SOURCES: 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate's own funds 

6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions 

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign 

8. Total amount of other revenue 

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8) 

10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9) 

Campaign Period Expenditures 
1. Campaign Period Expenses Paid $ 1, '""• ~~ Unpaid $ __ _ 

he Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 
Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
{deduct line 11 from line io) 

ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 

TOTAL 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

This is to certify that to the best of my knowledge, this document and all attachments accurately reflect the information required 
under section 147.4 of the Local Authoriti Election Act. 

Date / 

Forward the signed original of this document to the Associate Superintendent, Business Affairs, 433 15 Street South, Lethbridge 
Alberta TlJ 2Z4 on or before March 1, 2022. 

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FALSE STATEMENT 



Candidate Expense Form 

1. Advertising -Lethbridge Herald 

2. Advertising-Facebook 

3. Signs-Friesen Plastics 

4. Total 

$220.50 

$ 63.00 

$438.64 

$722.14 



FORM 26 

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
Local Authorities Election Act 

(Sections 147.3, 147.4) 

LOCALJURISDICTION: HOLY SPIRIT ROMAN CATHOLIC SEPARATE SCHOOL DIVISION, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

Full Name of Candidate: Govoe:i::.s Co+e 
Candidate's Mailing Address:      

This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document. 

Pre-campaign Period Revenue 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Pre-Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000) 

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000) 

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less 

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50,01 and greater, 

• Alberta 

Postal Code:   

$ _______ _ 

together with the contributor's name and address (attach listing and amount) $ 

NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions. 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned 

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (l ine 1 + 2 - 3) 

OTHER SOURCES: 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate's own funds 

6. Total net amount received from fund-rais ing functions 

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign 

8. Total amount of other revenue 

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8) 

10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9) 

Campaign Period Expenditures 

---------

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

1. Campaign Period Expenses Paid =------ Unpaid $ ___ _ TOTAL ~$ ______ _ 

he candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 
Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
(deduct line 11 from line 10) 

ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 

$ D-VO 

This is to certify that to the best of my knowledge, this document and all attachments accurately reflect the information required 
ion 147 .4 of the Local Authorities Election Act. 

t' 

Date ' 

Forward the signed original of this document to the Secretary-Treasurer of the Holy Spirit Roman Catholic Separate School Division, 

620 12 Street B North, Lethbridge Alberta TlH 2L7 on or before March 1, 2022. 

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FALSE STATEMENT 



FORM26 

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
Local Authorities Election Act 

(Sections 147.3, 147.4) 

LOCAL JURISDICTION: HOLY SPIRIT ROMAN CATHOLIC SEPARATE SCHOOL DIVISION, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

FullNameofCandidate: ?cd:r~LJa De-be~ 
Candidate's Mailing Address:           Alberta 

Postal Code:  

This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document. 

Pre-Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Pre-Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000) 

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000) 

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less 

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater, 
together with the contributor's name and address (attach listing and amount) 

/er $ _____ _ 

$ ~ 
./ 

$ c;r 
r 

$ ----;,.---------, f?L 
NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions. 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned 

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 - 3) 

OTHER SOURCES: 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate's own funds 

6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions 

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign 

8. Total amount of other revenue 

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8) 

10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9) 

Campaign Period Expenditures 
1. Campaign Period Expenses Paid .._$ __..,..) ____ I!::[ __ Unpaid $ __ /Zf __ _ 

he Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 
Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
(deduct line 11 from line 10) 

ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 

TOTAL 

$ (2f 
1 

$ (2f 
' 

$ fZf 

$ !?/ 
$ gf 
$ 

$ 1Zf 
?' 

$ ;f?( 

$ gf 

$ j6 
This is to certify that to the best of my knowledge, this document and all attachments accurately reflect the information required 

I 

,Janua..c:°d-
~~~es Election Act. 

ignat;re of Ca~ Da 

Forward the signed original of this document to the Secretary-Treasurer of the Holy Spirit Roman catholic Separate School Division, 
620 12 Street B North, Lethbridge Alberta TlH 2L7 on or before March 1, 2022. 



FORM26 

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
Local Authorities Election Act 

(Sections 147.3, 147.4) 

LOCALJURISDICTION: HOLY SPIRIT ROMAN CATHOLIC SEPARATE SCHOOL DIVISION, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

Full Name of Candidate: -=L::.:.in.:.=d:.:::a-=E:.:.::11.::.;ef:.;;;s,;;;,;on;..;.... __________________________ _ 

Candidate's Mailing Address:        , Alberta 

This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document. 

Pre-Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Pre-Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000} 

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000} 

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less 

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater, 
together with the contributor's name and address (attach listing and amount) 

Postal Code: 

$ __ 0.;;......_ __ _ 

$ 0 

$ 3 0 0 

$ ___ 0 ____ _ 

NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions. 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned 

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 - 3) 

OTHER SOURCES: 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate's own funds 

6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions 

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign 

8. Total amount of other revenue 

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8) 

10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9) 

Campaign Period Expenditures 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

0 

3 0 0 

1 2 2 4 1 

0 

0 

0 

122.41 

4 2 2 4 l 

1. Campaign Period Expenses Paid $ 122.41 Unpaid $_---!0::....-_ 122.41 TOTAL $ ~--------
he Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 
Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
(deduct line 11 from line 10) 

ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 

$ 0 

This is to certify that to the best of my knowledge, this document and all attachments accurately reflect the information required 
under sectio 47.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act. 

Forward the signed original of this document to the Secretary-Treasurer of the Holy Spirit Roman Catholic Separate School Division, 
62012 Street B North, Lethbridge Alberta TlH 2L7 on or before March 1, 2022. 

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FALSE STATEMENT 



Linda Ellefson Expenses 

Signs    $122.41 

 

 



FORM 26 

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
Loco/ Authorities Election Act 

(Sections 147.3, 147.4) 

LOCAL JURISDICTION: HOLY SPIRIT ROMAN CATHOLIC SEPARATE SCHOOL DIVISION, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

Full Name of Candidate: _,_Q_,_O=-i\_,_·,c_,_, .,_\' f\;_,.__..,.b....._,k:±2 ... , -=----------------------- ----­

Candidate's Mailing Address:    , Alberta  
Pasta I Code: 

This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document. 

Pre-Campaign Period Revenue 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Pre-Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000) 

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000) 

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less 

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater, 

$ _______ _ 

together with the contributor's name and address (attach listing and amount) $ ---------
NO TE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contribut ions. 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned 

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 - 3) 

OTHER SOURCES: 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate's own funds 

6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions 

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign 

8. Total amount of other revenue 

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8) 

10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9) 

Campaign Period Expenditures 
1. Campaign Period Expenses Paid$ ~ Unpaid $ _ __,Q....._ __ 

he Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 
Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
(deduct line 11 from line 10) 

ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 

TOTAL 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 0 

This is to certify that to the best of my knowledge, t his document and all attachments accurately reflect the information required 
under section 147.4 of the Loco/ Authorities Election Act. 

s;goawce~ Date 

Forward the signed original of this document to the Secretary-Treasurer of the Holy Spirit Roman Catho lic Separate School Division, 
620 12 Street B North, Lethbridge Alberta TlH 2L7 on or before March 1, 2022. 

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FALSE STATEMENT 
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·· - ·· ·· - ··FORM 26' - - - - - - -

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
Local Authorities Election Act 

(Sections 147.3, 147.4) 
LOCAL JURISDICTION: HOLY SPIRIT ROMAN CATHOLIC SEPARATE SCHOOL DIVISION, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

FullNameofcandidate: B RYA~ ERNE-'6 r KRANZLER. 
Candidate'sMailingAd lberta 

Postal Code: 

This form, including any contributor Information from line 2, is a public document. 

Pre-Campaign Period Revenue 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Pre-Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000) 

2. Pre-campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000) 

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less 

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater, 
together with the contributor's name and address (attach listing and amount) s 
NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, indude all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions. 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned 

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 - 3) 

OTHER SOURCES: 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate's own funds 

6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions 

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign 

8. Total amount of other revenue 

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8) 

10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9) 

campaign Period Expenditures 
1. Campaign Period Expenses 

0 11C/~ 
Paid so3o - Unpaid $ ___ _ 

he Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 
Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
(deduct fine 11 from line 10) 

ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 

TOTAL 

S ·--&-________ 
s 

$ 

--------

$ -&-

$ . .,.e-

s K3~91-

$ ·-& 

$ -& 

$ -e-
$ $389£ 

$ 8jf~ 

$ 

T · certify tha knowledge, this document and all attachments accurately reflect the Information required 
·es Election Act. 



:"t 

CAMPAIGN EXPENSE REPORT 

BRYAN KRANZLER 

HOLY SPIRIT CATHOLIC SCHOOLS TRUSTEESHIP 

DATE 

12-0ct-21 

12-0ct-21 

DESCRIPTION 

Artrageous Advertising Invoice 8012 

Invoice 8012 paid by VISA 

Balance owing 

DEBIT CREDIT 

$838.95 

$838.95 

$0.00 



FORM 26 

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
Local Authorities Election Act 

LOCAL JURISDICTION : 
(Sections 147.3, 147.4) 

HOLY SPIRIT ROMAN CATHOLIC SEPARATE SCHOOL DIVISION, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

Full Name of Candidate: ~ l + h M L DO iJ A- L l\ _____ ...;;.._;; _____________________ _ 
Candidate's Mailing Address: _ __________ , Alberta 

Postal Code:    
This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document. 

Pre-Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Pre-Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000) $_----""'-~---

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000) 

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less 

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater, 
together with the contributor's name and address (attach listing and amount) $ 

NO TE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, rea l property or service contributions. 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned 

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS {line 1 + 2 - 3) 

OTHER SOURCES: 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate' s own funds 

6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions 

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign 

8. Total amount of other revenue 

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines S, 6, 7 and 8) 

10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9) 

Campaign Period Expenditures 

---------

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

1. Campaign Period Expenses Paid ____ _ Unpaid $ ____ _ 
,,&-· 

TOTAL .;_$ ______ _ 

he Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 
Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
(deduct line 11 from line 10) 

ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 

$ 

This is to certify that to the best of my knowledge, this document and all attachments accurately reflect the information required 
under section 147.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act. 

/<~ J.d.J ;;z ~ j ;). c/ Lv 
Signafure of Candidate Date 

Forward the signed original of this document to the Secretary-Treasurer of the Holy Spirit Roman Catholic Separate School Division, 
620 12 Street B North, Lethbridge Alberta TlH 2L7 on or before March 1, 2022. 

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FALSE STATEMENT 



Note: The personal information on this form is being collected to support the administrative requirements of the local authorities 
election process and is authorized under section 147.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act. The personal information will be 
managed in compl iance with Section 33(c) of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. If you have any questions 
about the collection, contact Bonnie Hilford, Deputy Returning Officer, Phone 403-320-4083 or visit the Office of the City Clerk in City 
Hall at 910 - 4th Avenue South, Leth bridge, Alberta, TlJ 0P6. 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS with contributions of $50.01 or greater 

NAME ADDRESS AMOUNT 

-
/...-Y 

' - .,/'C-/ 
I \ I I J A J ..f--' 
I V - -

-

• Attach as many copies as required 



FORM 26 

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
Local Authorities Election Act 

(Sections 147.3, 147.4) 
LOCALJURISDICTION: HOLY SPIRIT ROMAN CATHOLIC SEPARATE SCHOOL DIVISION, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

Full Name of Candidate: Dr. Carmen Mombourquette 

Candidate's Mailing Address:  ______________ _,, Alberta 

This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document. 

Pre-Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Pre-Campaign Period Contribut ions (up to a limit of $2,000) 

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000) 

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contribut ions of $50.00 or less 

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater, 

Postal Code :  

$ ___ 0-"------

$ 0 

$ 0 

together with the contributor's name and address (attach listing and amount) $0 

NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions. 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned 

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 - 3) 

OTHER SOURCES: 

---------

$0 

$0 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate's own funds $0 .:.....--------
6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions $0 '----------
7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign $0 ---------
8. Total amount of other revenue $0 ---------
9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8) $0 ---------
10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9) $0 

Campaign Period Expenditures 
1. Campaign Period Expenses Paid ~$_ 0 ___ _ Unpaid $_-'O"----

The Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 
Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
{deduct line 11 from line 10) 

ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 

---------

TOTAL $0 

$ 0 

This is to certify that to the best of my knowledge, this document and all attachments accurately reflect the information required 
under section 147.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act. 

/ ~ November 1, 2021 
Signatur~ Ca !date Date 

forward the signed original of this document to the Secretary-Treasurer of the Holy Spirit Roman Catholic Separate School Division, 
620 12 Street B North, Lethbridge Alberta TlH 2L7 on or before March 1, 2022. 

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FALSE STATEMENT 



FORM 26 

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
Local Authorities Election Act 

LOCAL JURISDICTION: 
(Sections 147.3, 147.4) 

HOLY SPIRIT ROMAN CATHOLIC SEPARATE SCHOOL DIVISION, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

Full Name of Candidate: ?~ j 5 p; f 2, 1j - - - ------
Candidate's Mailing Address: _ __ , Alberta 

This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document. 

Pre-Campaign Period Revenue 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Pre-Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000) 

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000) 

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less 

2. Total amount of al l contributions of $50.01 and greater, 

Postal Code: 

$ _______ _ 

together with the contributor's name and address (attach listing and amount) $ 
---------

NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions. 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned 

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 - 3) 

OTHER SOURCES: 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate's own funds 

6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions 

$ 

$ 

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign $ 

8. Total amount of other revenue 

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8) 

10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9) 

Campaign Period Expenditures 
1. Campaign Period Expenses Paid $ 5'/ J. · :J.-f' Unpaid $ ___ _ 

he Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 
Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
(deduct line 11 from line 10) 

ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 

$ 

$ 

TOT AL $ S 1 ~ , ..2 .5' 

$ 

This is to certify that to the best of my knowledge, this document and all attachments accurately reflect the information required 

under section 147.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act. 

,f,f;t, ~ Date 

Forward the signed original of this document to the Secretary-Treasurer of the Holy Spirit Roman Catholic Separate School Division, 

620 12 Street B North, Lethbridge Alberta TlH 2L7 on or before March 1, 2022. 

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FALSE STATEMENT 



,. be~ign Signs Inc. 
1274 2 Avenue South 
Lethbridge, Alberta T1J 0E6 

Sold to: 

Cash 

Business No.: 132349192 

Q~ntity 
J ; 

100 campaign signs 
100 wire stakes 

Thank You! 

G -GST 5.00% 
GST 

~ ii\ 

Shipped By: Tracking Number: 

INVOICE 

Invoice No.: 24883 

Date: 09/21/2021 

Ship Date: 

Page: 

Re: Order No. 

Ship to : 

Bob Spitzig 

Descriptl~n t ---~~~~i-" !1'!, 
"· Tax Unit Price 

- --
' G 4.25 

G 1.20 

DESIGN SIGNS INC 

1274 2 AVE S T1J0E6 

LETHBRIDGE AB 

22259671 
QC2225967101 

SALE 

  

    

    

 
 

   
   

    

Sale $572.25 

TOTAL $572.25 

+++++++++++++++++++++++++ 
001 APPROVED-THANK YOU 
+++++++++++++++++++++++++ 

Retain this copy for your 

records 
Customer copy 

Comment: Please pay from this invoice - no statement issued, thank you! GST# R1 32349192 Total Amount 

Sold By: 
I• 

-

Amount'.· 
.,,. .. .. 

4Lb.00 
120.00 

27.25 

-

572.25 



Cr:rYOI' 

~ 
FORM 26 

Campaign Disclosure Sratement and Finandal Statement 
/..om/ Authorities Election Act 

(Sections 147.3, 147 .4) 
LOCAL JURISDICTION: aTY OF LETHBRJDGE, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

Full Name of candidate: __ ..... c .... J\---'--'e=--r__.q.~la~o~---=o_· ...a:D:;......::.Of\_r\...:,.e_l_( __________ _ 

candidate's M alling Address.  _________ _,. Alberta 

This form, lnduding any contributor information from line 2, Is a public doCl.l~nL 

Pre-Campaign Period Revenue 

CAMPAIGN CON11UBUTIONS: 

1. Pre-Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000) 

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limlt of $2,000) 

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CON11UBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $50 .00 or less 

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater, 
together with the contributor's name and address (attach listing and amount) 

Postal Code:   

$ ___ :&~---

$ 0 

$ 

Nan: For fines 1 and 2. include all money and valLNed personal property. real propety or service contributions. 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned 

4. NET CONTillBUTIONS (line 1 + 2- 3) 

OTiiER SOURCES: 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate's own funds 

6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions 

s 
s 

s 
s 

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign s 
8. Total amount of other revenue 

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8) 

10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9) 

campaign Period ExpendJtures 
1. campaign Period Expenses Paid $ --Q Unpaid$ D 

he Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 
campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
(deduct line 11 from line 10) 

ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 

s 
s 
s 

TOTAL "--$--~~""---

$ n-
This is to certify that to the best of my knowledge, t his docume nt and a ll attachments accurately re flect the information req uired 

.u,.,~!?-Q:le Local Authorities Election Act. 

Signatur 

Forward the signe d original of this document to the Office of the Oty Oerk, City of Lethbridge. 2nd Floor. City Hall, 910 - 4 Avenue 
South, Lethbridge Alberu TlJ OP6 on or before March 1. 2022. 

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FALSE STATEMENT 



FORM 26 

ent and Financial Statement 
Campaign Disclosure Statem Local Authorities Election Act 

(Sections 147.3, 147.4) 

LOCAL JURISDICTION: 
HOLY SPIRIT ROMAN CATHOLIC SEPARATE SCHOOL DIVISION, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

Full Name of Candidate: __ J~~~c-~'\~, ~~~~~<\i-~1.€_~---------------------
_- -' ------· Alberta Candidate's Mailing Address: 

Postal Code: ---

This form, Including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document. 

Pre-Campaign Period Revenue 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

l. Pre-Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000) 

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000) 

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

l. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less 

$ ref 

$ 

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater, 
together with the contributor's name and address (attach listing and amount) $_--1-ef=-----I 

NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions. 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned 

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS {line 1 + 2 - 3) 

OTHER SOURCES: 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate's own funds 

6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions 

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign 

8. Total amount of other revenue 

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8) 

10. Total Campaign Period Revenue {add lines 4 and 9) 

Campaign Period Expenditures 
1. Campaign Period Expenses Paid~$ ___ _ Unpaid $ 

he Candidate must attach an Itemized expense report to this form. 
Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
(deduct line 11 from line 10) 

ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 

----- TOTAL 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

1/4 
ef 

al" 
7 

This is to certify that to the best of my knowledge this document and all tt h 
. ' a ac ments accurately refl t th • f . under section 147.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act. ec e m ormat1on required 

A~~-==--
Signature of Candidate 

Date 

Forward the signed original of this document to the Secretary Treasu f th 
- rer o e Holy Spirit R c h • 

620 12 Street B North, Lethbridge Alberta T1H 2L7 on or before March l, 2022_ oman at ohc Separate School Division, 

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FALSE STATEMENT 



FORM 26 

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
Local Authorities Election Act 

LOCAL JURISDICTION: 

(Sections 147.3, 147.4) 

HOLY SPIRIT ROMAN CATHOLIC SEPARATE SCHOOL DIVISION, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

Full Name of Candidate: __ :16_o_h_h_ L.,_,,j-+-rtl_Ol_r'/,__13_/ a_ ~_....:,µ_ o_Lo_0 __________ _ 

Candidate's Mailing Address: 

This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document. 

Pre-Campaign Period Revenue 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Pre-Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000} 

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000) 

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less 

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater, 
together with the contributor's name and address (attach listing and amount) 

$ 

s 

s 

$ 

NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions. 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned 

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS {line 1 + 2 - 3) 

OTHER SOURCES: 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate's own funds 

6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions 

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign 

8. Total amount of other revenue 

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8) 

10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9) 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

.$ 

$ 

Campaign Period Expenditures 
1. Campaign Period Expenses Paid $ 0 · {)(.) Unpaid $ c) , VU TOTAL $ 

0 . 0D 

O·Ov 

o .oo 

0 , D (.) 

o .oo 
o .oo 

5D, oD 

(.) . u (.) 

0 . 06 

v.ou 
50.oO 

60,0() 

0 . OCJ 
---------

he Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 
Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
(deduct line 11 from line 10} 

ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 

$ 

This is to certify that to the best of my knowledge, this document and all attachments accurately reflect the information required 

oodec "'';;;;:?' Lo~ lect;on Act. 'D6c- /:) j;i / 
Signature bf Candidate Date ' 

Forward the signed original of this document to the Secretary-Treasurer of the Holy Spirit Roman Catholic Separate School Division, 

620 12 Street B North, Lethbridge Alberta TlH 2L7 on or before March 1, 2022. 

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FALSE STATEMENT 



FORM 26 

Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement 
local Authorities Election Act 

(Sections 147.3, 147.4) 
LOCALJURISDICTION: HOLY SPIRIT ROMAN CATHOLIC SEPARATE SCHOOL DIVISION, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

Full Name of Candidate: ----~---'-n ..... · ..:;..<.T>'Vl..;....;._"--"'-V~5'----'-M---'-..... a:""-'-c.....:...;J,--=c;,:.....;;..c ...,,-e""'K..:..r ____________ _ 

Candidate's Mailing Address: __ ~ __________ , Alberta 

This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document. 

Pre-Campaign Period Revenue 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Pre-Campaign Period Contributions (up to a limit of $2,000) 

2. Pre-Campaign Period Expenses (up to a limit of $2,000) 

Campaign Period Revenue 
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS: 

1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less 

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater, 
together with the contributor's name and address (attach listing and amount) 

Postal Code:      

s_. __ D __ 
0 

$ D ---------
NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions. 

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned 

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 - 3) 

OTHER SOURCES: 

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate's own funds 

6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions 

$ 

$ 

$ 0 
$ D 

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign $ 0 

8. Total amount of other revenue 

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8) 

10. Total Campaign Period Revenue (add lines 4 and 9) 

Campaign Period Expenditures 
1. Campaign Period Expenses Paid ~---- Unpaid $ ____ _ 

he Candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form. 
Campaign Period Surplus (Deficit) 
(deduct line 11 from line 10) 

ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE 

$ 0 
$ D 

$ 0 

TOTAL _$ ___ ~ Q __ 

$ 

This is to certify that to the best of my knowledge, this document and all attachments accurately reflect the information required 
under section 14 7.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act. 

Signature of Candidate 

Forward the signed original of this document to the Secretary-Treasurer of the Holy Spirit Roman Catholic Separate School Division, 
620 12 Street B North, Lethbridge Alberta TlH 2L7 on or before March 1, 2022. 

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FALSE STATEMENT 
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